
 

 ENGLISH
eNDLeSS ADVeNTUReS™ TIKeS TOWN™ 
PLAYHOUSe
Ages: 1 1/2 - 6 years
Please save sales receipt for proof of purchase.

 WARNING:
ADULT ASSeMBLY ReQUIReD.
Two adults are recommended for assembly of roof.

•  Keep these instructions for future reference.
•   Prior to assembly, this package contains small parts: hardware 

which is a choking hazard and may contain sharp edges and 
sharp points. Keep away from children until assembled.

•   Falls onto hard surfaces could result in head or other serious 
injuries. Never place on concrete, asphalt, wood, packed 
earth or other hard surfaces. Carpet over hard floors may 
not prevent injury. Always use protective surfacing on the 
ground under and surrounding the playground equipment 
according to the enclosed “Consumer Information Sheet 
for Playground Surfacing Materials.” Maximum fall height 
protection up to 5 feet (1.5m) required.

•   Place this product on level ground, at least 6’ (2 m) away 
from any object. Objects to be avoided include, but 
are not limited to, fences, buildings, garages, houses, 
overhead branches, laundry lines or electrical wires.

•   Instruct children on proper use of this product, only after 
properly placed, and not in a manner other than intended.

•   Adult supervision required. Do not leave children 
unattended.

•   This product is intended for use by children ages over  
1 1/2 - 6 years. 

•  Limit 3 children. 
•   Only for domestic use. Outdoor. 
MAINTeNANCe
•   Check all hardware twice monthly during the usage 

period and tighten as required. It is particularly important 
that this procedure be followed at the beginning of each 
season. If these checks are not carried out, the toy could 
overturn or otherwise become a hazard. Replace if they 
are loose, cracked, or missing.

•   Take this product indoors or do not use outdoors when 
temperatures fall below 0°F (-18°C).

DISPOSAL
•   Disassemble and dispose of equipment in such a manner 

that no hazardous conditions, such as but not limited to, 
small parts and sharp edges, exist at the time equipment is 
discarded.

CONSUMeR SeRVICe
TOLL-FRee NUMBeR:

 United States:
 www.littletikes.com
 1-800-321-0183  Monday - Friday
 The Little Tikes Company
 2180 Barlow Road 
 Hudson, OH  44236 
 E-mail: littletikes.cares@littletikescare.com
 United Kingdom:
 www.littletikes.co.uk
 Little Tikes
 MGA Entertainment (UK) Ltd
 50 Presley Way

 Crownhill
 Milton Keynes MK8 0ES
 Bucks, UK 
 E-mail: Info.LittleTikes@mgae.com 
Printed in U.S.A. D.R.©2013 The Little Tikes Company 
© The Little Tikes Company, an MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® is a trademark of Little Tikes 
in the U.S. and other countries.  All logos, names, characters, likenesses, images, slogans, and packaging 
appearance are the property of Little Tikes. Please keep this address and packaging for reference since 
it contains important information. Contents, including specifications and colors, may vary from photos 
depicted on package. Instructions included. Please remove all packaging including tags, ties & tacking 
stitches before giving this product to a child.

LIMITeD WARRANTY
The Little Tikes Company makes fun, high quality toys. We warrant to the original purchaser that this 
product is free of defects in materials or workmanship for one year * from the date of purchase (dated 
sales receipt is required for proof of purchase). At the sole election of The Little Tikes Company, the only 
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• Align numbers when connecting walls A and B.
• Aligner les chiffres en joignant les murs A et B.
• Alinee los números cuando una la pared A con la B.
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•  Match up red mark on bottom of net with bump on 
bottom of wall. Attach screws in the order shown.

•  Le repère rouge en bas du filet doit correspondre à 
la partie bosselée en bas du mur.  Mettre les vis dans 
l’ordre indiqué.

•  Haga coincidir la marca roja en el fondo de la red con 
la prominencia en la parte inferior de la pared. Fije los 
tornillos en el orden que se muestra.
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•  Follow net attachment illustrations 
exactly! Always make sure net is 
attached completely. Make sure 
the label on the net is along the 
bottom edge.

•  Respecter fidèlement les 
instructions illustrées pour attacher 
le filet ! S’assurer que le filet est 
toujours complètement attaché. 
Vérifier que son étiquette est bien 
située sur la bordure inférieure.

•  ¡Coloque la red siguiendo 
exactamente las ilustraciones!  
Asegúrese siempre que la red quede 
sujetada por completo. Asegúrese 
que la etiqueta de la red quede a lo 
largo del borde inferior.

G

444C

444D      
62444C103 - 3/13     

www.littletikes.com
www.littletikes.co.uk

www.littletikes.fr
www.littletikes.es
www.littletikes.nl
www.littletikes.pl 

Adult assembly required / Le montage devra être effectué par un adulte /  
Debe ser armado por un adulto

Tools required (not included)
Outils Requis (non compris)
Herramientas Requeridas (no incluidas)

(Strongly  
Recommended)

(Vivement recommandé

(Altamente recomendable) 

Hardware / Quincaillerie / Piezas de montaje
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F - 23

N - 8

O - 12

1" Screw / Vis de 2,5 cm / Tornillo de 2,5 cm

2" Screw / Vis de 5,08 cm / Tornillo de 5,08 cm

21/2" Screw / Vis de 6,98 cm / Tornillo de 6,98 cm 
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N x2  -  2” (5,08 cm)

1

F x23  -  1” (2,5 cm)
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Decal 
D’autocollant 
Calcomanía
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•  One person should hold down and pull 
together roof sections tightly while the 
other attaches 
the screws inside.

•  Une personne doit maintenir fermement 
les sections du toit assemblées vers le bas 
pendant que l’autre personne met les vis à 
l’intérieur.

•  Una persona debe sostener y  
mantener juntas las secciones del  
techo mientras que la otra ajusta  
los tornillos adentro.
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N x4  -  2” (5,08 cm) O x2  -  21/2" (6,98 cm)

N x2  -  2” (5,08 cm)

O x10  -  21/2" (6,98 cm)
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remedies available under this warranty will be either replacement of the defective part of the product 
or refund the purchase price of the product. This warranty is valid only if the product has been assembled 
and maintained per the instructions. This warranty does not cover abuse, accident, cosmetic issues such 
as fading or scratches from normal wear, or any other cause not arising from defects in material and 
workmanship. *The warranty period is three (3) months for daycare or commercial purchasers.
U.S.A and Canada: For warranty service or replacement part information, please visit our website at 
www.littletikes.com, call 1-800-321-0183 or write to: Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 
Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Some replacement parts may be available for purchase after 
warranty expires—contact us for details. 
Outside U.S.A and Canada: Contact place of purchase for warranty service. This warranty gives you 
specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from country/state to country/state. 
Some countries/states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, 
so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. 

Please keep this manual as it contains important information.

FRANÇAIS
MAISON 
Age : 1 1/2 à 6 ans
Prière de conserver le reçu comme preuve d’achat.

 ATTeNTION :
UN ADULTe DOIT eFFeCTUeR L’ASSeMBLAGe.
Deux adultes sont nécessaires pour assembler le toit.
• Conserver ces instructions à titre de référence.
•  Avant l’assemblage du produit, ce paquet contient des 

petites pièces de matériel qui peuvent présenter un risque 
d’étouffement, et des bords et des arrondis tranchants. Tenir 
hors de portée des enfants avant l’assemblage complet.

•  Les chutes sur des surfaces dures peuvent provoquer des 
blessures à la tête ou d’autres blessures graves. Ne jamais 
installer l’appareillage sur du ciment, de l’asphalte, de la 
terre compactée, du bois ou d’autres surfaces dures. De la 
moquette sur des sols durs  n’empêche pas les accidents. 
Utiliser toujours un revêtement  protecteur sur le sol, sous 
et autour du matériel du terrain de jeux tel que l’indique 
‘la fiche d’information du consommateur sur les matériaux 
de revêtement de terrain de jeux. Hauteur maximale de 
protection contre les chutes requise jusqu’à 1.5 mètre (5 
pieds).

•   Installez ce produit sur un sol nivelé, à une distance d’au 
moins 2 m (6’) de tout objet. Les objets à éviter mais sans 
s’y limiter sont les barrières, les bâtiments, les garages, les 
maisons, les branches pendantes, les cordes à linge ou les 
fils électriques. 

•  Apprendre aux enfants comment utiliser cet appareillage de 
manière appropriée, seulement après avoir correctement 
effectué le montage et l’installation. Et non pas d’une manière 
qui ne correspondrait  pas à la fonction de l’appareillage.

•  La surveillance par un adulte est recommandée. Ne laisser 
jamais un enfant sans surveillance.

•   Ce produit est conçu pour des enfants de plus d’un an et 
demi et jusqu’à 6 ans. 

•  Utilisation limitée à 3 enfants.
•   Réservé à un usage privé. Extérieure.
eNTReTIeN
•   Vérifiez l’état de tout le matériel deux fois par mois 

pendant la période d’utilisation et resserrez les pièces 
si nécessaire.  Il est très important d’appliquer cette 
procédure au début de chaque saison.  A défaut de 
procéder à ces vérifications, le jouet pourrait s’affaisser ou 
constituer un danger. Remplacez-les s’ils sont desserrés, 
fissurés ou manquants.

•  Mettre ce produit à l’intérieur et ne pas l’utiliser à des 
températures inférieures à -18°C.

ÉLIMINATION
•  Le démontage et l’élimination de l’appareillage doivent 

s’effectuer de manière à ce que des pièces de petites 
dimensions ou tranchantes ou d’autres éléments ne 
représentent aucune source de dangers lors de la mise  
au rebut.

SeRVICe CONSOMMATeURS
www.littletikes.fr
Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment Netherlands BV
klantenservice@mgae.com
Tel : +31 (0)20 354 8034
Fax : +31 (0)20 659 8034 

444C / 444D
Imprimé aux Etats-Unis.
© The Little Tikes Company, et MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® est une marque de 
commerce de Little Tikes aux États-Unis et dans d’autres pays. Tous les logos, noms, caractères, 
similitudes, images, slogans et apparence d’emballage sont la propriété de Little Tikes. Merci de 
conserver cette adresse et cet emballage car ils contiennent des informations importantes. Merci 
d’enlever l’emballage, y compris les étiquettes, liens et fils cousus, avant de donner ce jouet à un enfant. 
Le contenu, y compris les spécifications et les couleurs, peut varier des illustrations de l’emballage. 
Instructions incluses.

GARANTIe
The Little Tikes Company fabrique des jouets amusants de qualité exceptionnelle.  Nous garantissons à 
l’acheteur d’origine que ce produit est exempt de vices de matériau ou de fabrication pendant une année* 
à compter de sa date d’achat (le reçu d’achat daté est exigé comme preuve d’achat). Au titre de la présente 
garantie, la seule responsabilité de The Little Tikes Company et le seul recours se limitent au remplacement 
des pièces défectueuses du produit ou au remboursement du prix d’achat du produit. La présente garantie 
est valable uniquement si le produit a été assemblé et entretenu conformément aux instructions 
fournies.  La présente garantie ne couvre ni les dommages résultant d’une utilisation abusive ou d’un 
accident, ni l’apparence esthétique telle les décolorations ou les rayures dues à l’usure normale ou à 
toute autre cause ne relevant pas de vices de matériau ou de fabrication. *La période de garantie est de 
trois (3) mois pour les services de garderie et les acheteurs commerciaux.
États-Unis et Canada:  Pour obtenir des informations sur le service de garantie ou de remplacement 
des pièces veuillez visiter notre site Web :  www.littletikes.com, appeler le 1-800-321-0183 ou écrire à 
:  Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A.  Certaines 
pièces de rechange peuvent être achetées après l’expiration de la garantie – veuillez nous contacter pour 
obtenir de plus amples informations.
À l’extérieur des États-Unis et du Canada :  Veuillez contacter le magasin où le produit a été acheté 
pour vous informer sur le service de garantie. La présente garantie vous offre des droits spécifiques 
reconnus par la loi, mais il se peut que vous ayez d’autres droits qui varient de pays / province à pays 
/ province. Certainspays ou certaines provinces n’autorisent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation pour les 
dommages consécutifs ou fortuits, par conséquent la limitation ou l’exclusion qui précède peut ne pas 
s’appliquer à votre cas. 

Gardez ce manuel car il renferme des renseignements importants.

ESPAÑOL
CASITA De JUGUeTe
Edades: 1 1/2  a 6 años
Por favor guarde el recibo de venta como prueba de compra.

  ¡ADVeRTeNCIA:
eS NeCeSARIA LA SUPeRVISIÓN ADULTA.
Se recomienda que haya dos adultos para montar el  techo.

• Guarde estas instrucciones para referencia futura.
•  Antes de ensamblar los componentes, recuerde que el 

paquete contiene piezas pequeñas con las que los niños 
podrían atragantarse. Asimismo, posee bordes afilados y 
puntas aguzadas. Hasta no terminar de ensamblar todas las 
piezas, mantenga alejados a los niños.

•   Las caídas sobre superficies duras pueden causar lesiones 
graves o en la cabeza. Nunca instale el juego sobre hormigón, 
asfalto, tierra dura, madera u otras superficies duras. El uso 
de moqueta sobre suelos duros no garantiza que no haya 
lesiones. Siempre utilice superficie protectora en el área que 
se encuentra debajo y alrededor de los juegos de plaza según 
la “Hoja de Información al Consumidor sobre Materiales para 
Superficie de Juego”. Se requiere protección para una altura 
máxima de caída de hasta 1.5 m.

•   Coloque este producto sobre terreno nivelado, a por lo 
menos 2 m de cualquier objeto. Los objetos que deben 
evitarse incluyen, pero no se limitan a, cercas, edificios, 
cocheras, casas, ramas, tendederos y cables eléctricos.

•   Enséñeles a los niños el uso apropiado de este producto, 
pero sólo después de haberlo armado e instalado, y según el 
propósito para el que ha sido diseñado.

•  Se requiere la vigilancia de adultos. No deje destendido al 
niño.

•   Este producto está diseñado para que lo usen niños mayores 
de 1-1/2 hasta 6 años. 

•  Límite de 3 niños.
•   Solo para uso doméstico. Al aire libre.
MANTeNIMIeNTO
•   Durante la época de uso inspeccione las piezas de 

ferretería dos veces al mes y ajústelas según sea 
necesario. Es especialmente importante que se siga este 
procedimiento al comienzo de cada estación. Si no se 
realizasen estas comprobaciones, el juguete puede volcar 
o convertirse en un peligro. Reemplácelas si faltaran, se 
encontraran rotas o sueltas.

•  Guarde el columpio o simplemente no lo utilice cuando las 
temperaturas sean inferiores a -18°C.

DeSeCHO
•  Desarme y deseche el equipo de tal forma que no se 

presenten condiciones peligrosas tales como, bordes 
filosos y piezas pequeñas, entre otras, cuando se deshaga 
del equipo.

SeRVICIO AL CLIeNTe
www.littletikes.es 

Impreso en E.U.A.
© The Little Tikes Company, una compañía de MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® es una marca 
registrada de Little Tikes en EE.UU. y otros países.  Todos los logotipos, nombres, personajes, 
representaciones, imágenes, eslóganes y apariencia del embalaje son propiedad de Little Tikes. 
Conserve esta dirección y embalaje para referencia ya que contiene información importante. El 
contenido, incluyendo especificaciones y colores, puede ser diferente a las fotos que se muestran en 
el paquete. Instrucciones incluidas. Antes de darle este producto al niño quítele todo el embalaje, 
incluyendo etiquetas, amarres y costuras.

GARANTIA 
La compañía Little Tikes fabrica juguetes divertidos de alta calidad.  Le garantizamos al comprador 
original que este producto está libre de defectos de material o mano de obra por un año * a partir 
de la fecha de compra (se requiere el recibo de compra fechado como prueba). A exclusiva elección de 
la compañía Little Tikes, el único remedio disponible bajo esta garantía será el reemplazo de la parte 
defectuosa del producto o el reembolso del precio de compra de dicho producto. Esta garantía es válida 
solamente si el producto ha sido montado y mantenido según las instrucciones. Esta garantía no cubre 
abuso, accidente, aspectos cosméticos tales como el descoloramiento o las rayas como consecuencia 
de un uso normal, ni ningún otro problema que no surja de defectos de material o mano de obra. *El 
período de garantía es de tres (3) meses para guarderías o compradores comerciales.
Fuera de EE.UU. y Canadá: Póngase en contacto con el lugar de compra para el servicio de garantía. 
Esta garantía le otorga derechos legales específicos y es posible también que tenga otros derechos que 
varían según el país/estado. Algunos países/estados no permiten la exclusión o limitación de daños 
concomitantes o consecuentes, por lo cual la limitación o exclusión  mencionada puede no aplicarse 
a usted.

Conserve este manual ya que contiene información importante.

DEUTSCH
SPIeLHAUS 
Alter: 1 1/2 bis 6 Jahre
Bitte den Kassenzettel als Beleg aufbewahren.

 ACHTUNG:
ZUSAMMeNBAU DURCH eRWACHSeNe 
eRFORDeRLICH.
Das Dach sollte von zwei Erwachsenen zusammengebaut 
werden.

• Diese Anleitungen zur späteren Einsicht aufbewahren!
•  Vor der Montage enthält diese Packung Kleinteile: 

Metallteile, die eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen 
und scharfe Kanten und Spitzen haben. Vor dem 
Zusammenbau von Kindern fernhalten.

•  Stürze auf harte Bodenoberflächen können zu Kopf- oder 
anderen schweren Verletzungen führen. Niemals auf 
Beton, Asphalt, festgetretener Erde, Holz oder anderen 
harten Oberflächen installieren. Teppichboden auf harten 
Bodenoberflächen kann Verletzungen nicht verhindern. 
Verwenden Sie immer einen schützenden Belag auf dem 
Spielplatzboden siehe “Informationsblatt für Verbraucher 
für Spielplatzbelagsmaterialien”. Schutz für maximal 1.5 m 
Fallhöhe erforderlich.

•   Stellen Sie das Gerät auf ebener Erde auf, wenigstens 2 
m von anderen Gegenständen entfernt. Gegenstände, 
die u.a. vermieden werden sollten, sind Zäune, Gebäude, 
Garagen, Häuser, überhängende Äste, Wäscheleinen oder 
Stromleitungen.

•  Erklären Sie Kindern die korrekte Benutzung dieses Produkts, 
nachdem es ordnungsgemäß zusammengebaut und 
installiert wurde und nicht anders als vorgesehen.

•  Überwachung durch Erwachdene notwendig. Lasssen Sie 
Ihr Kind nicht unbeaufsichtigt.

•  Dieses Produkt ist für Kinder von 1,5 bis 6 Jahren bestimmt. 
•  Für maximal 3 Kinder.
•  Nur für den Hausgebrauch.  im Freien.
HINWEISE ZUM ZUSAMMENBAU
Abb. 1: Beim Zusammenbau der Wände A und B die Zahlen 
ausrichten.
Abb. 5: Die rote Markierung an der Unterseite des Netzes 
mit der Erhöhung an der Unterseite der Wand ausrichten. Die 
Schrauben in der dargestellten Reihenfolge einsetzen.
Abb. 7 - 14: Beim Anbringen des Netzes genau nach der 
Abbildung vorgehen. Darauf achten, dass das Netz richtig 
angebracht ist. Das Etikett am Netz muss sich an der Unterseite 
befinden.
Abb. 17: Beim Zusammenbau sollte eine Person die Dachteile 
festhalten und zusammendrücken, und die andere die Schrauben 
innen befestigen.

PFLeGeHINWeISe
•   Solange das Gerzät in Gerbrauch ist, sollten Sie sämtliche 

Schraubverbindungen zweimal monatlich überprüfen 
und, falls erforderlich, festziehen. Diese Überprüfung 
ist zu Beginn der Saison besonders wichtig. Sollte dies 
nicht gemacht werden, besteht die Gefahr, dass das Gerät 
umkippt und somit zu einem gefährlichen Hindernis wird. 
Falls diese nicht fest sitzen, Risse aufweisen oder fehlen, 
müssen sie ausgetauscht werden.

•  Wenn die Temperaturen unter -18°C fallen, dieses Produkt 
in einem Innenraum aufbewahren oder nicht benutzen.

eNTSORGUNG
•  Das Gerät so auseinanderbauen und entsorgen, dass keine 

Gefahrensituationen, beispielsweise durch kleine Teile 
und scharfe Kanten, entstehen zum Zeitpunkt, wenn das 
Gerät ausrangiert wird.

KUNDeNSeRVICe:
www.littletikes.com
Zapf Creation AG
Mönchrödener Str. 13
D-96472 Rödental
Tel: +49 (0) 9563 7251-0 

Gedrukt in V.s.a.
© The Little Tikes Company, ein Unternehmen von MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® ist ein 
Markenzeichen von Little Tikes in den USA und anderen Ländern. Alle Logos, Namen, Gestalten, 
Abbilder, Images, Slogans und Verpackungsdesigns sind das Eigentum von Little Tikes. Diese 
Verpackung bitte für mögliche Rückfragen aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen. Bitte 
entfernen Sie die Verpackung sowie jegliche Anhänger, Befestigungen und Fäden, bevor das Produkt 
in die Hände eines Kindes gelangt. Abweichungen des Inhalts in Farbe und Gestaltung gegenüber den 
Abbildungen auf der Verpackung vorbehalten. Anleitung enthalten.

GARANTIe
The Little Tikes Company stellt lustige, hochwertige Spielsachen her.  Wir gewähren dem Erstkäufer vom 
Zeitpunkt des Erwerbs eine auf ein Jahr * befristete Garantie hinsichtlich Materialien und Verarbeitung 
(Kaufbeleg mit Datum ist erforderlich). Garantieleistungen erfolgen einzig nach dem Ermessen von The 
Little Tikes Company und beschränken sich auf den Ersatz des fehlerhaften Teils oder die Rückerstattung 
des Kaufpreises des Produktes. Garantieanspruch besteht nur, wenn das Produkt den Anweisungen 
entsprechend zusammengebaut und gewartet wurde. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht auf Missbrauch, 
Unfall, Schönheitsfehler wie Verblassen oder Kratzer durch normale Abnutzung oder alle anderen 
Ursachen, die sich nicht aus Material- oder Verarbeitungsfehlern ergeben. *Die Garantiefrist beträgt 
drei (3) Monate für Kindertagesstätten oder kommerzielle Käufer.
Außerhalb der U.S.A und Kanadas:  Kontaktieren Sie bei Garantieansprüchen die Verkaufsstelle. 
Diese Garantie gibt Ihnen spezifische gesetzliche Rechte. Sie mögen noch weitere Rechte haben, 
die von Land/Staat zu Land/Staat unterschiedlich sind. Einige Länder/Staaten gestatten nicht den 
Ausschluss von beiläufig entstandenen oder Folgeschäden, so dass die obigen Einschränkungen auf Sie 
möglicherweise nicht zutreffen. 

Bewaar deze handleiding goed, er staat belangrijke informatie in.

ITALIANO
CASeTTA
Età: 2 - 6 anni
Conservate lo scontrino: è la vostra prova d’acquisto.

   ATTeNZIONe:
IL MONTAGGIO RICHIeDe L’INTeRVeNTO DI 
ADULTI.
Per l’assemblaggio del tetto si consiglia la collaborazione di 
due adulti.

• Conservare queste istruzioni per futura consultazione.
•  Prima dell’assemblaggio questa confezione contiene parti di 

piccole dimensioni, dispositivi di fissaggio che presentano il 
pericolo di soffocamento e con bordi e punti possibilmente 
affilati. Mantenere il tavolo lontano dai bambini fino al 
completamento dell’assemblaggio.

•  Le cadute su superfici dure potrebbero comportare lesioni 
alla testa o altre gravi lesioni. Non installare mai su cemento, 
asfalto, terra compattata, legno o altre superfici dure.  Un 
tappeto su pavimenti duri non protegge contro le lesioni.  
Usare sempre superfici protettive sul suolo, sotto e attorno 
all’attrezzatura del terreno di gioco in conformità all’accluso 
“Foglio informativo del cliente per i Materiali delle superfici 
del terreno di gioco”. Protezione richiesta per un’altezza di 
caduta massima di 1.5 m.

•   Collocare questo prodotto su un piano livellato, almeno a 2 
m (6 piedi) di distanza da qualsiasi oggetto. Tra gli oggetti da 
evitare figurano, tra gli altri e non solo: recinti, edifici, garage, 
case, rami sovrastanti, fili da bucato o cavi elettrici.

•  Istruire i bambini sull’uso corretto di questo prodotto, solo 
dopo averlo montato e installato nel modo giusto e non in un 
modo diverso da quello previsto.

•  È necessaria la sorveglianza di un adulto. Non indicato lasciare 
il bambino giocare senza supervisione.

•   Questo prodotto è previsto per l’uso di bambini da 1-1/2 a 6 
anni di età. 

•  Massimo 3 bambini.
•   Solo per uso domestico. All'aperto.
SUGGERIMENTI PER L’ASSEMBLAGGIO
Illus. 1: Allineare i numeri quando si collegano le pareti A e B.
Illus. 5: Far corrispondere il marchio rosso sul fondo della 
rete con la protuberanza sul fondo della parete. Fissare le viti 
nell’ordine mostrato.
Illus. 7 - 14: Seguire esattamente le illustrazioni per l’attacco 
della rete! Assicurarsi che la rete sia sempre attaccata 
completamente e che l’etichetta sulla rete si trovi lungo il bordo 
del fondo.
Illus. 17: Una persona deve tenere abbassate e unite assieme 
saldamente le sezioni del tetto mentre l’altra fissa le viti 
all’interno. 
MANUTENZIONE
•   Controllare l’intera ferramenta almeno due volte al mese 

durante il periodo di utilizzo e fissarla secondo necessità.  
È particolarmente importante seguire questa procedura 
all’inizio di ogni stagione. Si questa procedura non viene 
fatta, il giocatolo può diventare pericoloso. Nel caso in cui 
risultino allentate, spaccate o mancanti, sostituirle.

•  Si sconsiglia l’uso della struttura all’aperto quando la 
temperatura esterna scende al di sotto di -18˚C.

SMALTIMeNTO
•  Smontare e smaltire l’attrezzatura in modo da non 

creare condizioni di pericolo all’atto dello smaltimento 
medesimo che possono sorgere, tra l’altro, da parti piccole 
e bordi acuminati.

SeRVIZIO CLIeNTI
www.littletikes.it
Little Tikes Italia
Selegiochi SRL
Via Molina Nuova 9/A
20080 Binasco (Mi)
Italy 
Tel: +39 02 36645100
Fax: +39 02 36645199 
Stampato negli Stati Uniti.
© The Little Tikes Company, una società di MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® è un marchio di fabbrica 
di Little Tikes negli USA e altri Paesi.  Tutti i logo, i nomi, i caratteri, le rassomiglianze, le immagini, 
gli slogan e i tipi di confezionamento sono proprietà di Little Tikes. Conservate questo indirizzo e la 
confezione per riferimento futuro poiché contengono informazioni importanti. Il contenuto, comprese 
le specifiche e i colori, possono variare rispetto alle foto sulla confezione. Istruzioni incluse. Si prega 
di rimuovere tutti i materiali di imballaggio, incluse le etichette, i legacci e le graffette, prima di dare 
questo prodotto a un bambino.

GARANZIA 
La Little Tikes Company fabbrica giocattoli divertenti e di ottima qualità.  Garantiamo all’acquirente 
originale l’assenza di difetti di materiale o di manodopera del prodotto per il periodo di un anno * dalla 
data di acquisto (la prova d’acquisto è costituita dalla ricevuta d’acquisto datata). A sola discrezione della 
Little Tikes Company, gli unici rimedi disponibili secondo questa garanzia saranno la sostituzione della 
parte difettosa del prodotto o il rimborso del prezzo d’acquisto del prodotto medesimo. Questa garanzia 
è valida solo se il prodotto è stato assemblato e mantenuto secondo le istruzioni.  In questa garanzia 
non rientrano abusi, incidenti, questioni cosmetiche come sbiadimento o sgraffiature dovute all’usura 
normale o a qualsiasi altra causa non derivante da difetti di materiale e manodopera. *Il periodo di 
garanzia è di tre (3) mesi per i commercianti o per le scuole materne.
All’esterno degli USA e del Canada:  contattare il luogo d’acquisto per l’assistenza di garanzia. Questa 
garanzia vi conferisce diritti legali specifici e voi potete anche avere altri diritti, che variano da Paese/
Stato a Paese/Stato. Alcuni Paesi/Stati non consentono l’esclusione o la limitazione di danni incidentali o 
conseguenziali; pertanto la limitazione o l’esclusione di cui sopra potrebbe non applicarsi a voi. 

Conservare il manuale in quanto contiene informazioni importanti.

POLSKI
DOMeK W MIeSCIe TIKeS TOWN™ Z SeRII 
eNDLeSS ADVeNTUReS™
Wiek: od 1 1/2 do 6 lat
Prosimy zachować paragon jako dowód zakupu.

 OSTRZeŻeNIe:
WYMAGANY MONTAŻ PRZeZ OSOBY 
DOROSŁe.
Do montażu dacha potrzebne są 2 osoby.
•  Prosimy zachować tę instrukcję na wypadek ewentualnych 

wątpliwości.
•  Niezmontowana zabawka zawiera małe części i materiały, 

które stwarzają niebezpieczeństwo połknięcia lub 
zranienia ostrymi krawędziami i narożnikami. Chronić 
przed dziećmi, zanim zabawka nie zostanie złożona.

•   Upadek na twarde nawierzchnie może grozić poważnymi 
urazami głowy lub innymi. Zabawki nie należy stawiać 
na betonie, asfalcie, podłożu drewnianym, mocno ubitej 
ziemi lub innych twardych nawierzchniach. Położenie 
miękkiego dywanu na twardej podłodze nie zabezpiecza 
przed urazami. Zaleca się stosowanie ochronnego podłoża 
pod i w otoczeniu sprzętów na placu zabaw zgodnie 
ze wskazówkami  w załączonej "Informacji dla Klienta o 
Podłożach Ochronnych na Placach Zabaw". Wymagana jest 
ochrona przed upadkiem z maks 1,5 m wysokości.

•   Produkt należy umieścić na wyrównanej nawierzchni, 
wodległości co najmniej 2m. od konstrukeji takich jak 
płoty, garaże, domy, nisko zwisające galęzie, sznury do 
prania lub przewody elektryczne, itp.

•   Konieczne jest poinformowanie dzieci o właściwym 
sposobie korzystania z zabawki. Dzieci mogą korzystać z 
zabawki dopiero, kiedy jest ona odpowiednio złożona i 
zainstalowana, i jedynie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. 

•   Zabawa powinna odbywać się pod opieką osób dorosłych. 
Nie należy pozostawiać dzieci bez takiej opieki.

•  Produkt jest przeznaczony do zabawy dla dzieci w wieku 
od 1 1/2 do 6 lat.  

•  Limit: 3 dzieci. 
•  Wyłącznie do użytku domowego. Na wolnym powietrzu.
MONTAŻ
Rys. 1: Łącząc ściany A i B, zestaw ze sobą odpowiednie 
numery.
Rys. 5: Połącz czerwone oznaczenie na dole siatki 
z wypukłością na dole sciany. Zainstaluj śruby w 
przedstawionej kolejnosci.
Rys. 7 - 14: Dokładnie przestrzegaj instrukcji montażu siatki 
przedstawionych na ilustracjach! Cały czas pilnuj, by siatki 
byla dokładnie przyczepiona. Sprawdz, czy etykieta na siatce 
ciagnie sie wzdluz dolnej krawedzi.
Rys. 17: Podczas montażu dachu, jedna osoba powinna 
trzymac i dokładnie składać ze soba poszczególne czesci 
dachu, a druga osoba instalować śruby od wewnątrz.
KONSeRWACJA
•  Wszystkie części należy sprawdzać dwa razy w miesiącu 

w okresie użytkowania, i w razie potrzeby poprawiać 
mocowanie. Szczególnie istotne jest przestrzeganie 
tego zalecenia na początku każdego sezonu. 
Nieprzeprowadzenie kontroli grozi przewróceniem 

zabawki lub innym niebezpieczeństwem. Wymienić, jeśli 
są obluzowane, pęknięte lub zaginęły.

•  Kiedy temperatura spadnie poniżej -18°C, zaleca się 
wstawienie produktu do budynku, lub, jeśli pozostanie na 
zewnątrz, niekorzystanie z niego.

USUWANIe 
•  Produkt należy demontować i usuwać w taki sposób, by 

na przykład małe części lub ostre krawędzie nie stwarzały 
żadnego zagrożenia.

OBSŁUGA KLIeNTA
www.littletikes.pl
MGA Entertainment Poland Sp z o.o. 
ul. Grottgera 15a
76-200 Słupsk
Polska
tel. + 48 59 847 4417
fax + 48 59 847 4446 
Wydrukowano w USA.
© The Little Tikes Company należy do koncernu MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® jest znakiem 
towarowym Little Tikes w Stanach Zjednoczonych i innych krajach. Wszystkie logo, nazwy, znaki, 
wizerunki, obrazy, hasła i wygląd opakowań są własnością firmy Little Tikes. Adres i opakowanie należy 
zachować do konsultacji, ponieważ zawiera ważne informacje. Zawartość, w tym specyfikacja i kolory, 
mogą się różnić od zdjęć umieszczonych na opakowaniu. Instrukcja dołączona. Przed przekazaniem tego 
produktu dziecku należy usunąć całe opakowanie, w tym etykiety, taśmy i zszywki.

GWARANCJA
Firma Little Tikes produkuje wesołe zabawki wysokiej jakości. Kupujący otrzymuje od nas gwarancję, że 
nasz produkt jest wolny od wad w materiałach lub wykonaniu przez okres jednego roku* od daty zakupu 
(jako dowód zakupu wymagany jest paragon opatrzony datą). Zgodnie z decyzją firmy Little Tikes do 
uprawnień konsumenta w ramach reklamacji będzie należała wymiana wadliwych części lub zwrot ceny 
zakupu produktu. Niniejsza gwarancja ma zastosowanie wyłącznie, jeśli produkt został zmontowany i 
jest konserwowany zgodnie z instrukcją. Gwarancja ta nie obejmuje przypadków niewłaściwego 
użycia, nieszczęśliwych wypadków, kwestii kosmetycznych takich jak utrata intensywności koloru czy 
zadrapania powstałe w wyniku normalnego użytkowania, ani też jakichkolwiek innych powodów nie 
wynikających z wad w materiałach lub wykonaniu.
U.S.A i Kanada: Aby uzyskać pomoc w sprawie gwarancji, odwiedź stronę internetową www.
littletikes.com, zadzwoń pod numer 1-800-321-0183 lub napisz na adres: Consumer Service, The Little 
Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Niektóre części wymienne są dostępne 
również po upłynięciu gwarancji; w tej sprawie prosimy o kontakt z nami. 
Poza granicami U.S.A i Kanady: Aby uzyskać pomoc w sprawie gwarancji, należy skontaktować 
się ze sprzedawcą. Gwarancja ta przyznaje konsumentowi określone prawa, lecz nie ogranicza innych 
praw wynikających z obowiązujących przepisów prawnych, jakie mogą mu przysługiwać. W niektórych 
przypadkach niemożliwe będzie wyłącznie odpowiedzialności za uszkodzenia przypadkowe, a więc 
powyższe ograniczenia nie będą miały zastosowania.

Prosimy zachować niniejszą instrukcję obsługi – zawiera ona ważne informacje.

NEDERLANDS
SPeeLHUIS
Leeftijd: 1,5 - 6 jaar
Bewaar a.u.b. uw kassabon als bewijs van aankoop.

 LeT OP:
IN ELKAAR TE ZETTEN DOOR EEN 
VOLWASSENE. 
Montage van het dak dient bij voorkeur te worden uitgevoerd 
door twee volwassenen.

•  Bewaar deze handleiding voor referentie.
•  Vóór montage bevat het pakket kleine onderdelen: 

bevestigingsmiddelen die verstikkingsgevaar opleveren 
en die scherpe randen en punten kunnen hebben. 
Buiten bereik van kinderen houden totdat de montage is 
voltooid.

•  Vallen op een harde ondergrond kan tot hoofd- of ander 
letsel leiden. Nooit installeren boven beton, asfalt gestampte 
grond, hout of een andere harde ondergrond. Het bedekken 
van harde ondergrond met een kleed is onvoldoende 
om ongevallen te voorkomen. Gebruik steeds een 
beschermende grondbedekking op en rond de grond van 
het speelterrein in overeenstemming met het bijgevoegde 
“Informatieblad voor de consument over grondbedekking 
van speelterreinen”. Maximale bescherming tegen vallen 
vereist tot 1.5m.

•   Plaats dit product op een vlakke ondergrond op minimaal 
2 m afstand van andere voorwerpen. Tot de te vermijden 
voorwerpen behoren onder andere, maar niet uitsluitend, 
hekken, gebouwen, garages, huizen, overhangende takken, 
waslijnen of elektriciteitskabels.

•  Assembleer en installeer het product naar behoren voordat u 
aan de kinderen de juiste wijze toont om het te gebruiken. 

•  Toezicht van een volwassene is vereist. Laat het kind niet 
onbewaakt achter.

•   Dit product is bedoeld voor gebruik door kinderen in de 
leeftijd vanaf 1-1/2 tot 6 jaar. 

•  Maximaal 3 kinderen.
•  Uitsluitend voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Buiten.
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Visit our website at
www.littletikes.com

to register your product online 
and to enter our sweepstakes. 

(No purchase necessary)



TIPS VOOR MONTAGE
Afb. 1: Koppel bijpassende nummers aan elkaar bij het 
aanbrengen van wanden A en B.
Afb. 5: Zorg dat de rode markering aan de onderkant van het 
net gelijkvalt met de bobbel onder aan de wand. Bevestig de 
schroeven in de aangegeven volgorde.
Afb. 7 - 14: Volg nauwkeurig de illustraties voor het bevestigen 
van het net! Zorg er altijd voor dat het net volledig is bevestigd. 
Zorg ervoor dat het label van het net zich bij de benedenrand 
bevindt.
Afb. 17: Eén persoon dient de dakgedeelten vast te houden en 
stevig omlaag te drukken terwijl de ander de schroeven aan de 
binnenkant bevestigt.
ONDERHOUD
•   Controleer de volledige installatie tweemaal per maand 

tijdens de gebruiksperiode en draai de schroeven zo 
nodig opnieuw aan. Het is met name belangrijk dat 
deze procedure wordt uitgevoerd aan het begin van 
elk seizoen. Het niet opvolgen van deze procedures kan 
leiden tot het omvallen van het  product of een anderzijds 
gevaarlijke situatie. Vervang deze als ze los zitten, 
gebarsten zijn, of ontbreken.

•  Dit speelgoed niet aan een temperatuur onder -18°C 
blootstellen of gebruiken.

AFVOeR
•  De set zodanig uit elkaar nemen en afvoeren dat 

geen gevaarlijke condities, zoals bijvoorbeeld kleine 
voorwerpen of scherpe randen, ontstaan op het tijdstip 
waarop alles wordt weggegooid.  

CONSUMeNTeN SeRVICe
www.littletikes.nl
Little Tikes
MGA Entertainment Netherlands BV/Belgium BVBA
Sloterweg 303A,  
1171 VC Badhoevedorp, Netherlands
Tel: +31 (0) 20 354 8034
Fax: +31 (0) 20 659 8034 
klantenservice@mgae.com 
Gedrukt in V.s.a.
© The Little Tikes Company, onderdeel van MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® is een handelsmerk van 
Little Tikes in de V.S. en andere landen.  Alle logo’s, namen, symbolen, gelijkenissen, afbeeldingen, 
slogans en verpakkingsvormen zijn het eigendom van Little Tikes. Het adres en de verpakking bevatten 
belangrijke informatie, bewaar beide dus goed. Verwijder al het verpakkingsmateriaal, inclusief 
labels, touwtjes en nietjes voordat u dit product aan een kind geeft. De inhoud, met inbegrip van 
de specificaties en kleuren, kan afwijken van de foto’s die op de verpakking zijn afgebeeld. Inclusief 
gebruiksaanwijzing.

GARANTIe
The Little Tikes Company vervaardigt leuk speelgoed van hoge kwaliteit.  Wij garanderen de 
oorspronkelijke koper dat dit product gedurende één jaar* vanaf de datum van aankoop vrij zal zijn van 
materiaal- en productiefouten (gedateerde verkoopbon is vereist als bewijs van aankoop). Naar keuze 
van The Little Tikes Company bestaan de enige rechtsmiddelen die beschikbaar zijn in het kader van 
deze garantie uit vervanging van het defecte onderdeel van het product of restitutie van de verkoopprijs 
van het product. Deze garantie is alleen geldig als het product is gemonteerd en onderhouden volgens 
de instructies.  Deze garantie omvat geen misbruik, ongevallen, cosmetische kwesties zoals verkleuring 
of krassen als gevolg van normale slijtage, of enige andere oorzaak dan materiaal- en productiefouten. 
*De garantieperiode bedraagt drie (3) maanden voor kinderdagverblijven of zakelijke klanten.
Buiten de Verenigde Staten en Canada:  Neem contact op met uw verkoper voor meer informatie 
over de garantieservice. Deze garantie biedt u specifieke wettelijke rechten. Bovendien hebt u mogelijk 
nog andere rechten. Deze kunnen echter van land tot land of van staat tot staat verschillen. In sommige 
landen en staten is uitsluiting of beperking van incidentele of gevolgschade niet toegestaan, dus is de 
bovenstaande beperking of uitsluiting mogelijk niet op u van toepassing. 

Bewaar deze handleiding goed, er staat belangrijke informatie in.

SVENSK
LeKSTUGA 
Ålder: över 1-1/2 - 6 år
Spara kvittot för framtida behov.

 VARNING!:
MÅSTe MONTeRAS AV VUXeN.
Taket bör monteras av två vuxna.
•  Spara dessa anvisningar för framtida bruk.
•    Före montering; denna förpackning innehåller små delar: 

artiklar som utgör kvävningsrisk och som kan ha vassa kanter 
och skarpa spetsar. Håll alltid delarna på avstånd från barn 
tills enheten har monterats.

•  Om ett barn faller på ett hårt underlag kan följden bli skall- 
eller annan allvarlig skada. Installera aldrig enheten på ett 
underlag av betong, asfalt, packad jord, trä eller någon 
annan hård yta. Heltäckande mattor ovanpå ett hårt golv 
kan möjligen inte förhindra personskada. Använd alltid 
skyddsunderlag under och omkring lekplatsutrustning 
enligt rekommendationerna i det bifogade dokumentet, 
”Konsumentinformationsblad för ytmaterial på lekplatser”.  
Max. fallhöjdsskydd på upp till 1.5 m (5 fot) krävs.

•   Placera produkten på ett jämnt underlag, minst 2 m från 
eventuella föremål. Föremål som bör undvikas inkluderar, 
men begränsas inte till, staket, byggnader, garage, hus, 
grenar ovanför, tvättstreck och elektriska ledningar.

•  Lär barnen använda denna produkt på rätt sätt. Se även till att 
de inte använder den förrän den är monterad och installerad 
på avsett sätt, och att de använder den på rätt sätt. 

• Tillsyn av vuxen erfordras. Lämna aldrig ett barn utan översyn.
•  Denna produkt är avsedd för barn i åldern 1-1/2 till 6 år. 
•  Högst 3 barn.
•   Endast för hemmabruk. Utomhus.
MONTERINGSTIPS
Illus. 1: Rikta in siffrorna när du kopplar ihop vägg A och B.
Illus. 5: Matcha de röda märkena på nätets undersida 
mot bulan på väggens botten. Skruva in skruvarna i den 
ordningsföljd som visas.
Illus. 7 - 14: Följ anvisningarna för fastsättning av nätet exakt! 
Se alltid till att nätet är fullständigt fastsatt. Se till att etiketten på 
nätet är längs underkanten.
Illus. 17: En person bör trycka ner taksektionerna och hålla dem 
ihop ordentligt medan den andra skruvar in skruvarna inne i 
enheten.

UNDERHÅLL
•   Kontrollera enheten två gånger om månaden under 

användningsperioden och dra åt lösa delar. Det är speciellt 
viktigt att denna åtgärder vidtas i början av varje säsong. Om 
dessa kontroller ej utförs, kan leksaken välta eller på annat 
sätt bli farlig. Byt ut om de har lossnat, spruckit eller saknas.

•  Ta denna produkten inomhus eller använd den ej om 
temperaturen faller under -18° C.

KASSERING
•  Demontera och kassera utrustning på ett sådant sätt att 

risk för skada inte föreligger – se exempelvis till att små 
komponenter och skarpa delar inte är exponerade.

AMO OY KONSUMeNTSeRVICe
www.amo.fi
Importör: Amo Oy, Vanda
Tel: 02-2841153
Spara denna information. 

Tryckt i USA
© The Little Tikes Company, ett MGA Entertainment-företag. LITTLE TIKES® är ett varumärke som tillhör 
Little Tikes i USA och i andra länder.  Utseendet på alla logotyper, namn, figurer, avbilder, bilder, slagord 
och all paketering tillhör Little Tikes. Behåll den här adressen och paketeringen som referens eftersom 
den innehåller viktig information. Innehåll, inklusive specifikationer och färger, kan variera från de 
foton som finns på paketet. Bruksanvisning ingår. Ta bort all paketering inklusive etiketter, snören och 
tråckelstygn innan du ger produkten till ett barn.

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company tillverkar roliga leksaker av högsta kvalitet. Vi garanterar den ursprungliga 
köpare att denna produkt är fri från defekter i material och utförande under ett år* från inköpsdatum 
(ett daterat inköpskvitto krävs som bevis). Enligt Little Tikes Companys gottfinnande är den enda 
gottgörelsen under denna garanti, antingen utbyte av produktens defekta del, eller återbetalning av 
inköpspriset för produkten.  Denna garanti gäller endast om produkten har monterats och underhållits 
enligt de utfärdade anvisningarna. Denna garanti gäller inte i fall av misskötsel, olycka, kosmetiska 
detaljer, som exempelvis blekning eller repor från normalt slitage, eller någon annan skada som 
orsakats av defekter i material och utförande. *Garantiperioden är tre (3) månader för daghem och 
kommersiella köpare.
Utanför USA och Kanada: Kontakta säljaren för garantiservice. Denna garanti ger dig vissa lagliga 
rättigheter och du kan också ha andra rättigheter som varierar mellan olika länder eller stater. Vissa 
länder/stater tillåter inte exklusion och/eller begränsning av tillfälliga skador eller följdskador, vilket 
innebär att ovanstående begränsning eller exklusion kanske inte gäller dig. 

Ha denna manual eftersom det innehåller viktig information.

DANSK
LeGeHUS 
Til aldersgruppen 1 1/2 - 6 år
Gem venligst kvitteringen som bevis på køb.

 ADVARSeL:
SAMLINGeN SKAL FOReTAGeS AF VOKSNe.
Det anbefales, at to voksne samler taget.
• Bevar instruktionerne til senere reference.
•    Før legetøjet samles, indeholder denne pakke små dele: 

isenkram, som udgør en kvælningsfare og som kan have skarpe 
kanter og skarpe spidser. Holdes væk fra børn, indtil det er 
samlet.

•  Fald på hårde overflader kan resultere i skader på hovedet 
eller anden alvorlig tilskadekomst. Udstyret bør aldrig 
installeres over beton, asfalt, tilstampet jord, træ eller andre 
hårde overflader. Tæpper over trægulve vil ikke nødvendigvis 
beskytte mod tilskadekomst. Brug altid en beskyttende 
overflade på jorden under og omkring legeudstyret som 
beskrevet i den vedlagte ”Forbrugeroplysninger om 
overfladematerialer til legepladsen”. Maksimum faldhøjde 
beskyttelse op til 1.5m (5 fod) er påkrævet.

•   Anbring dette produkt på en vandret overflade, mindst 2 
meter væk fra andre genstande. Genstande, der specielt skal 
undgås omfatter, men er ikke begrænset til, hegn, bygninger, 
garager, huse, overhængende grene, tørresnore og elektriske 
ledninger.

•  Når først dette produkt er korrekt samlet og installeret, 
anvises børnene i den rette brug af dette produkt, og kun 
den brug det er beregnet til.

•  Opsyn af en voksen er påkrævet. Børn må ikke efterlades 
uden opsyn.

• Dette produkt er beregnet til børn i alderen fra 1 1/2 år til 6 år. 
•  Maks. 3 børn.
•   Kun til privat brug. Udendørs.

TIPS VEDRØRENDE SAMLINGEN
Illus. 1: Hold numrene lige ud for hinanden, når væg A & B 
forbindes.
Illus. 5: Sæt det røde mærke i bunden af netten ud for 
fremspringet i bunden af væggen. Fastgør skruer i den viste 
rækkefølge.
Illus. 7 - 14: Følg illustrationerne for fastgøring af nettet helt 
nøjagtigt! Sørg altid for, at nettet er fuldstændigt fastgjort. Sørg 
for, at etiketten på nettet er langs den nederste kant.
Illus. 17: En person bør holde ned og trække loftsektionerne tæt 
sammen, mens den anden person fastgør de indvendige skruer. 
VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
•   Efterse alt isenkram 2 gange månedligt i den periode, hvor 

udstyret bliver brugt, og stram skruerne efter behov. Det er 
særligt vigtigt, at denne procedure følges ved begyndelsen 
af hver sæson. Hvis man ikke foretager sådanne eftersyn, kan 
legetøjet vælte eller på anden måde udgøre en fare. Udskift 
dele, der er løse, revnede eller manglende.

•  Flyt produktet indendørs eller lad være med at bruge det, når 
temperaturen falder til under -18°C.

BORTSKAFFELSE
•  Når udstyret engang smides væk, skal det skilles ad således, 

at ingen skarpe kanter udgør fare for tilskadekomst.

KUNDeSeRVICe
www.littletikes.com
TOP-TOY A/S
Roskildevej 16,
Tune
DK-4000 Roskilde
Denmark
Tel: +45 46 16 36 56
Fax: +46 46 16 36 86 
Trykt i USA
© Little Tikes Company, en virksomhed, der tilhører MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® er et varemærke, 
der tilhører Little Tikes i SA og andre lande.  Alle forekomster af logoer, navne, figurer, ligheder, billeder, 
slogans og emballage tilhører Little Tikes. Behold denne adresse og emballage til eventuel senere 
brug, da disse indeholder vigtige oplysninger. Indhold, herunder specifikationer og farver, kan afvige 
fra billederne på pakken. Vejledning inkluderet.  Fjern al emballage, herunder mærkater, bånd & 
sammenrimpninger før dette produkt gives til et barn.

GARANTI
Little Tikes Company laver sjovt legetøj af høj kvalitet.  Vi garanterer over for den oprindelige køber, 
at dette produkt er fri for fejl i materialerne eller håndværket i et år* fra købsdatoen (dateret 
salgskvittering er påkrævet som bevis på køb). Little Tikes Company bestemmer udelukkende hvilke 
udbedringer, der vil være gældende i henhold til denne garanti og disse vil enten være udskiftning af de 
defekte dele af produktet eller refundering af produktets købspris. Denne garanti er kun gyldig såfremt 
produktet er blevet samlet og vedligeholdt som vejledningen foreskriver.  Denne garanti dækker ikke 
misligholdelse, uheld, almindelige skønhedsfejl såsom blegning eller mærker efter slitage eller alle 
andre fejl, der ikke henhører under fejl ved materialet og håndværket. *Garantiperioden er på tre (3) 
måneder for børnehaver eller kommercielle købere.
Udenfor U.S.A og Canada: Kontaktsted vedrørende køb af garantiservice. Denne garanti giver dig 
specifikke juridiske rettigheder og du kan også have andre rettigheder, som varierer fra land/stat til 
land/stat. Visse lande/stater tillader ikke eksklusion eller begrænsning af uheldige eller følgeskader; 
derfor gælder ovenstående begrænsning eller eksklusion måske ikke dig.

Gem venligst denne manual, da den indeholder vigtig information.

NORSK
LeKeHUS 
Alder: over 1-1/2 - 6 år
Kvitteringen bør gjemmes som bevis på at innkjøpet har funnet 
sted.

 ADVARSeL:
DeT KReVeS AT eN VOKSeN MONTeReR 
PRODUKTeT.
Vi anbefaler at to voksne monterer taket.
• Oppbevar disse bruksanvisningene til senere bruk.
•    Esken inneholder små deler før montering: skruer/mutre 

med skarpe kanter og spisser, som medfører kvelningsfare. 
Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn til produktet er ferdig 
montert.

•  Fall på hardt underlag kan medføre hodeskader eller andre 
alvorlige personskader. Skal ikke installeres på underlag 
av betong, asfalt, hardstampet jord, tre eller andre harde 
flater. Tepper på harde gulv hindrer nødvendigvis ikke 
personskade. Bruk alltid beskyttende underlag på bakken 
under og rundt lekeapparatene i henhold til det vedlagte 
informasjonsarket  ”Kundeinformasjonsark vedrørende 
underlagsmateriale for lekeapparater”. Det kreves maksimum 
fallhøydebeskyttelse opp til 1.5 m (5 fot).

•  Plasser produktet på flat bakke minst 2 m (6 fot) borte fra 
andre gjenstander Gjenstander som bør unngås inkluderer, 
men er ikke begrenset til, gjerder, bygninger, garasjer, hus, 
overhengende greiner, klesnorer eller elektriske ledninger.

•  Lær barna riktig bruk av produktet bare etter at det er 
forsvarlig montert og installert. Produktet skal heller ikke 
brukes på annen måte enn tilsiktet anvendelse.

• Oppsyn av voksne er anbefalt. Barn skal ikke leke uten tilsyn.
•  Produktet er beregnet til bruk for barn over 1 1/2 til 6 år. 
•  Begrenset til 3 barn. 
• Bare for innenlands bruk. Utendørs. 

MONTERINGSTIPS
Illustrasjon 1: Rett inn numrene når du setter sammen vegg A 
& B.
Illustrasjon 5: Tilpass det røde merket nederst på nettet med 
ujevnheten nederst på veggen. Fest skruene i den rekkefølge 
som er vist.
Illustrasjon 7 - 14: Følg illustrasjonene for festing av nettet 
nøye! Forsikre deg alltid om at nettet er fullstendig festet. Vær 
sikker på at merkelappen på nettet er langs den nedre kanten.
Illustrasjon 17: En person bør holde ned og dra takseksjonene 
tett sammen mens den andre fester skruene på innsiden.
VEDLIKEHOLD 
•  Sjekk alle jernvarer to ganger i måneden i bruksperioden og 

skru til når det er nødvendig. Det er spesielt viktig at denne 
framgangsmåten blir fulgt ved begynnelsen av hver sesong. 
Dersom disse kontrollene ikke utføres, kan leketøyt velte eller 
på annen måte utgjøre en fare. Sett på nye dersom de er 
løse, har sprukket eller mangler.

•  Ta produktet inn, eller unngå å bruke det når temperaturen er 
lavere enn -18 °C.

KASSERING
•  Demonter og kasser utstyret på en slik måte at det ikke har 

farlige objekter når det kasseres, for eksempel, men ikke 
begrenset til, små deler og skarpe kanter.

KUNDeSeRVICe
www.littletikes.com
TOP-TOY A/S
Roskildevej 16,
Tune
DK-4000 Roskilde
Denmark
Tel: +45 46 16 36 56
Fax: +46 46 16 36 86 
Trykt i USA
© The Little Tikes Company, et MGA Entertainment-selskap. LITTLE TIKES ® er et varemerke for Little 
Tikes i USA og andre land.  Alle logoer, navn, skikkelser, likheter, bilder, slagord og emballasjeutforming 
tilhører Little Tikes. Ta vare på denne adressen og emballasjen som referanse siden den inneholder 
viktig informasjon. Innhold, inkludert spesifikasjoner og farger, kan variere fra fotografier som ble vist 
på pakken. Bruksanvisning inkludert. Fjern all emballasje inkludert merkelapper, bånd & stifter før 
produktet blir gitt til et barn.

BeGReNSeT GARANTI
Little Tikes Campany lager morsomme leker av høy kvalitet.  Vi garanterer den opprinnelige kjøperen 
at dette produktet er uten defekter i materialer eller fabrikasjon i et år * fra kjøpedatoen. (Det kreves 
datert kvittering som bevis på kjøp.) De eneste erstatningsmidler tilgjengelig under denne garantien vil 
være enten utskiftning av den defekte delen av produktet eller refusjon av kjøpsprisen for produktet, 
kun etter Little Tikes Company’s skjønn.  Denne garantien gjelder kun hvis produktet er satt sammen 
og vedlikeholdt i følge bruksanvisningen. Denne garantien dekker ikke misbruk, uhell, kosmetiske 
spørsmål slik som falming eller oppskraping fra normal bruk eller alle andre grunner som ikke oppstår 
pga. defekter i materiale eller fabrikasjon. *Garantiperioden er tre (3) måneder for daghjem eller 
kommersielle kjøpere.
Utenfor U.S.A. og Canada: Ta kontakt med stedet hvor produktet ble kjøpt for service dekket av 
garanti. Denne garantien gir deg visse juridiske rettigheter, og du kan også ha andre rettigheter som 
varierer fra land/delstat til land/delstat. Enkelte land/delstater anerkjenner ikke unntak for eller 
begrensninger i erstatningansvaret for påløpen skade eller følgeskade, så begrensningen eller unntaket 
ovenfor gjelder ikke nødvendigvis for deg.

Ta vare på denne håndboken da den inneholder viktig informasjon.

PORTUGUÊS
CASINHA 
Idades: de 1 1/2 a 6 anos
Guarde a nota fiscal como comprovante de compra.

 ATeNÇÃO:
DeVe SeR MONTADO POR ADULTOS.
São necessários dois adultos para montar o telhado.
•  Guarde estas instruções para futuras consultas.
•  Antes da montagem completa da mesa, mantenha fora do 

alcance das crianças. O pacote contém peças pequenas e 
afiadas que podem ser facilmente ingeridas, e ferragens 
pontudas que oferecem perigo as crianças.

•  Quedas em superfícies duras podem causar traumatismos 
cranianos ou outros ferimentos graves. Não instale sobre 
concreto, asfalto, terra batida, madeira ou outro tipo de 
superfície dura. A colocação de carpete sobre superfícies 
duras pode não ser suficiente para evitar ferimentos. A área 
da superfície ao redor e sob o equipamento de playground 
sempre deve estar coberta por um revestimento de proteção, 
de acordo com o folheto incluso “Folha de informações 
ao consumidor sobre materiais de revestimento para 
playgrounds”. Proteção obrigatória para quedas de até 1.5 m.

•   Coloque este brinquedo em uma superfície nivelada, a 
uma distância mínima de 2 metros de qualquer objeto. O 
brinquedo deverá estar distante de cercas, construções, 
garagens, casas, galhos altos, varais, fios de eletricidade, etc.

•  Ensine as crianças a usarem este produto do modo correto. 
Isto deve ser feito somente após o produto ter sido 
completamente montado e instalado, e apenas no modo 
para o qual o produto foi projetado.

•  Requer supervisão de um adulto. Não deixe as crianças 
brincando sozinhas.

•   Este produto destina-se a crianças entre 1 ano e meio a 6 
anos de idade. 

•  Limite: 3 crianças.
•  Apenas para uso doméstico. Ao ar livre.
DICAS DE MONTAGEM
Ilustração 1: Alinhe os números ao conectar as paredes A e B.
Ilustração 5: Alinhe a marca vermelha da parte inferior da rede 
com a saliência na parte inferior da parede. Monte os parafusos 
na ordem mostrada.
Ilustração 7 - 14: Observe rigorosamente as instruções de 
fixação da rede! Sempre verifique se a rede está totalmente 
presa. Verifique se a etiqueta na rede está paralela à borda 
inferior.
Ilustração 17: Uma pessoa deve manter embaixo e puxar com 
firmeza o conjunto das seções do telhado, enquanto a outra 
encaixa os parafusos.

MANUTENÇÃO
•  Verifique todas as ferragens duas vezes ao mês durante o 

período de uso e aperte-as se necessário. É particularmente 
importante fazer isso no início de cada estação. Se essas 
verificações não forem levadas a cabo, o brinquedo pode virar 
e tornar-se perigoso. Substitua se estiverem soltas, rachadas 
ou em falta.

•  O produto deve ser armazenado em ambiente fechado ou então 
não ser utilizado quando a temperatura for inferior a -18°C.

DESCARTE
•  Desmonte e jogue o equipamento fora de maneira que 

o seu descarte não ofereça perigo, evitando expor peças 
pequenas ou extremidades pontiagudas, entre outras 
condições.

SeRVIÇO AO CONSUMIDOR
www.littletikes.com
MGAe Little Tikes Iberia, S.L.
Avda. Del Juguete s/n
03440 lbi (Alicante)
Spain
Tel : 902212152 
Empresso nos E.U.A.
© The Little Tikes Company, uma companhia da MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® é uma marca 
comercial da Little Tikes nos EUA e em outros países. Todos os logotipos, nomes, identidades visuais, 
imagens, slogans e aparência das embalagens são de propriedade da Little Tikes. Guarde esta morada 
e a embalagem para consulta, pois esta contém informações importantes. O conteúdo, incluindo 
especificações e cores, pode diferir das fotografias apresentadas na embalagem. Inclui instruções. 
Por favor, retire todos os materiais de embalagem, incluindo etiquetas, fitas e agrafos, antes de dar 
o produto a uma criança.

GARANTIA 
A Little Tikes Company fabrica brinquedos divertidos e de alta qualidade. Garantimos ao consumidor 
original que este produto não tem defeitos de materiais ou fabricação. A garantia é válida por um ano* 
a partir da data da compra (é necessário apresentar a nota fiscal como comprovante). A critério único 
e exclusivo da The Little Tikes Company, os únicos recursos desta garantia são a substituição da peça 
defeituosa do produto ou o reembolso do preço de compra do produto. Esta garantia só é válida se o 
produto for montado e mantido de acordo com as instruções. A garantia não cobre abusos, acidentes, 
questões de aparência como desbotamento e arranhões decorrentes de um desgaste normal, ou 
qualquer outra causa não decorrente da qualidade dos materiais ou da fabricação. *O período desta 
garantia é de 3 (três) meses no caso de uso em creches ou uso comercial.
Fora dos EUA e do Canadá: Contate o local de compra para a prestação de serviços da garantia. Esta 
garantia lhe confere direitos legais específicos e você ainda pode contar com outros direitos que variam 
de estado para estado. Alguns estados não permitem a exclusão ou limitação de responsabilidade 
incidental ou conseqüencial, portanto a limitação ou exclusão acima pode não ser válida no seu caso .

Por favor mantenha este manual, pois ele contém informações importantes.

SUOMI
LeIKKIMÖKKI 
Ikäväli: yli 1,5–6 vuotta
Ole hyvä ja säilytä kassakuitti ostotositteena.

 VAARA:
AIKUISTeN KOKOONPANTAVA.
Katon kokoonpanoon suositellaan käytettäväksi kahta aikuista.
• Säilytä nämä ohjeet tulevaisuuden varalta.
•    Ennen kokoonpanoa on huomattava, että tässä 

pakkauksessa on pieniä osia, jotka aiheuttavat 
tukehtumisvaaran ja joissa voi olla teräviä reunoja ja 
kärkiä. Ne on pidettävä poissa lasten ulottuvilta ennen 
kokoonpanoa.

•  Kovalle pinnalle putoamisesta voi olla seurauksena 
päävammoja tai muita vakavia vammoja. Tuotetta ei 
saa asentaa betonille, asfaltille, kovalle maaperälle, 
puualustalle eikä muulle kovalle pinnalle. Kovaa lattiaa 
peittävä matto ei välttämättä estä loukkaantumisia. 
Suojapäällystettä on käytettävä leikkikentän laitteiden 
alla ja niiden ympärillä tuotteen mukana tulevassa 
tiedotteessa “Leikkikentän peiteaineita koskeva 
kuluttajatiedote” annettujen ohjeiden mukaisesti. 
Enintään 1.5 metrin korkuinen putoamissuoja tarpeen.

•   Sijoita tämä laite tasaiselle pinnalle vähintään 2 metrin 
etäisyydelle kaikista esineistä. Vältettäviä esineitä ovat mm. 
aidat, rakennukset, autotallit, asuintalot, yläpuolella olevat 
oksat, pyykkinarut ja sähköjohdot.

•  Lapsia on neuvottava käyttämään tätä tuotetta oikealla 
tavalla sen jälkeen kun se on koottu ja asennettu 
asianmukaisesti. Heitä on myös neuvottava käyttämään sitä 
vain sille tarkoitetulla tavalla.

•  Aikuisen valvonta on tarpeellista. Lasta ei saa jättää 
vartioimatta.

•   Tämä laite on tarkoitettu yli 1,5–6 vuoden ikäisten lasten 
käytettäväksi. 

•  Enintään kolmelle lapselle.
•  Ainoastaan kotikäyttöön.  Ulkouima.
KOKOONPANO-OHJE
Kuva 1: Aseta numerot kohdakkain seiniä A ja B toisiinsa 
yhdistettäessä.
Kuva 5: Aseta verkon alaosan punainen merkki seinän alaosassa 
olevan kohoutuman kohdalle. Kiinnitä ruuvit esitetyssä 
järjestyksessä.
Kuvat 7–14: Verkon kiinnitysohjeita on noudatettava tarkasti! 
Verkon täydellinen kiinnittyminen on aina varmistettava. On 
varmistettava, että verkossa oleva tarra on verkon alareunassa.
Kuva 17: Toisen henkilön on painettava katon osia alas ja 
vedettävä niitä yhteen ja toisen henkilön on samanaikaisesti 
kiinnitettävä ruuvit sisäpuolelta.
KUNNOSSAPITO
•   Tarkasta kaikki metallikiinnittimet kahdesti kuussa 

käyttökauden aikana ja kiristä ne tarvittaessa. Tämän 
toimenpiteen suorittaminen on erityisen tärkeää kunkin 
käyttökauden alussa. Jos näitä tarkistuksia ei tehdä, lelu voi 
kaatua tai muuttua muuten vaaralliseksi. Vaihda, jos niitä on 
irti, murtuneina, tai niitä puuttuu.

• Vie tämä tuote sisälle tai älä käytä, jos lämpötila on alle -18 °C.
HÄVITTÄMINEN
•  Pura laitteisto ja hävitä se siten, että sen hävittämisen 

yhteydessä ei koidu vaaraa esimerkiksi siinä olevista pienistä 
osista tai terävistä reunoista.

AMO OY KULUTTAJAPALVeLU 
www.amo.fi
Maahantuoja: Amo Oy, Vantaa
Puh: 02-2841153
Säilytä nämä tiedot. 
Painettu USA:ssa.
© The Little Tikes Company, MGA Entertainment yhtiö. LITTLE TIKES® on Little Tikesin tavaramerkki 
Yhdysvalloissa ja muissa maissa.  Kaikki logot, nimet, henkilöhahmot, muotokuvat, kuvat, tunnuslauseet 
ja myyntipäällykset ovat Little Tikesin omaisuutta. Tämä osoite ja pakkaus on säilytettävä myöhempää 
tarvetta varten, sillä ne sisältävät tärkeitä tietoja. Sisältö, tekniset tiedot ja värit mukaan lukien, voi 
erota pakkauksessa olevista valokuvista. Ohjeet toimitetaan mukana. Pakkaus, mukaan lukien laput, 
narut ja harsimalangat, on poistettava kokonaan ennen kuin tämä tuote annetaan lapselle.

RAJOITeTTU TAKUU
Little Tikes Company valmistaa hauskoja,  laadukkaita leluja.  Takaamme alkuperäiselle ostajalle, 
että tässä tuotteessa ei ole aine- eikä valmistusvirheitä yhden vuoden* ajan ostopäivästä lukien 
(päivämäärällä varustettu ostokuitti vaaditaan todistuksena ostosta). Little Tikes Companyn 
yksinomaisen valinnan mukaan ostajalle annettavana ainoana korvauksena on tämän takuun 
perusteella joko tuotteen viallisen osan vaihtaminen tai tuotteen ostohinnan takaisinmaksu. Tämä 
takuu on voimassa vain siinä tapauksessa, että tuote on koottu ja siitä on huolehdittu ohjeiden 
mukaisesti.  Tämä takuu ei kata väärinkäyttöä, onnettomuutta, kosmeettisia seikkoja, kuten 
normaalikäytöstä aiheutuva haalistuminen tai naarmuuntuminen, eikä muitakaan seikkoja, jotka 
eivät ole aiheutuneet aine- tai valmistusvirheistä. *Takuuaika on kolme (3) kuukautta, jos ostajana on 
päivähoitola tai liikeyritys.
USA:n ja Kanada ulkopuolella:  Takuupalvelun saa ottamalla yhteyden tuotteen myyneeseen 
liikkeeseen. Tämä takuu antaa ostajalle tiettyjä laillisia oikeuksia. Ostajalla voi olla myös muita oikeuksia, 
jotka vaihtelevat maasta toiseen. Jotkin maat eivät salli satunnaisten tai seuraamusvahinkojen pois 
jättämistä tai rajoittamista, joten edellä mainittu rajoitus tai pois jättäminen ei ehkä koske ostajaa. 

Pidä tämä käsikirja koska se sisältää tärkeitä tietoja.

MAGyAR
HÁZ TIKeS TOWN™ VÁROSÁBAN, AZ 
eNDLeSS ADVeNTUReS™
Életkor: 1 1/2 - 6 éves korig
Kérjük, tartsa meg a blokkot, mint a vásárlást bizonyító 
dokumentumot.

 FIGYeLMeZTeTÉS:
AZ ÖSSZeSZeReLÉST FeLNŐTT SZeMÉLY 
VÉGeZZe.
Az összeszereléshez 2 emberre van szükség.
•   Tartsa meg a használati utasítást, mivel az fontos 

információkat tartalmaz.
•  A nem összeszerelt játék, olyan apró elemeket valamint 

anyagokat tartalmaz, melyek lenyelés veszélyével, vagy 
az éles sarkok és élek által okozott sérüléssel fenyegetnek. 
Tartsa távol a játékot gyermekektől, mielőtt azt teljesen 
össze nem szereli. 

•   Kemény felületekre esés fejsérülést, vagy más súlyos 
sérüléseket okozhat. Soha ne helyezze a terméket 
betonra, aszfaltra, fára, tömörített földre, fűre vagy egyéb 
kemény felületre. Ha szőnyeggel borított kemény padlón 
használja, nem feltétlenül zárható ki a sérülés veszélye. 
A játékszer alatt és környékén mindig alkalmazzon 
olyan védő felületborítást, mely megfelel a mellékelt 
utasításnak: “Fogyasztói információs tájékoztató a 
játszótéri felületi anyagokról”. Megfelelő védelemre van 
szükség akár 1,5 m-ről történő leeséshez.

•  A terméket egyenletes felületre kell állítani, legalább 2 m 
távolságra kerítésektől, házaktól, garázsoktól, alacsony 
ágaktól, szárítókötelektől, elektromos vezetékektől és más 
hasonló építményektől.
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•  Feltétlenül el kell magyarázni a gyerekeknek, hogyan 
kell helyesen használni a játékot. A gyerekek csak akkor 
használhatják a játékot, ha az már megfelelően össze 
van szerelve, és telepítve van, és akkor is kizárólag csak a 
rendeltetésének megfelelően. 

•   Ne hagyja a hintát használó gyermekeket felügyelet 
nélkül. Felnőtt személy felügyelete szükséges.

•    Ezt a terméket 1 1/2 - 6 éves kor közötti gyermekek 
számára tervezték. 

•  Maximum 3 gyermek játszhat vele egyszerre. 
•  Csak otthoni használatra!. Szabadtéri.
ÖSSZeSZeReLÉS TANÁCSOK
1. ábra: Az „A” és „B” falak csatlakoztatásakor igazítsa 
egymáshoz a számokat.
5. ábra: Illessze a háló alján lévő piros jelzést fal alján 
található ütközőhöz. A csavarokat az ábrán látható 
sorrendben helyezze be.
7–14. ábra: A háló felszereléséhez pontosan kövesse az ábrát! 
Bizonyosodjon meg róla, hogy a hálót teljesen rögzítette. A 
hálón lévő címke az alsó szél mentén helyezkedjen el.
17. ábra: Egy személy erősen nyomja le és tartsa egymáshoz 
a tető elemeit, amíg a másik személy belülről beilleszti a 
csavarokat.
KARBANTARTÁS
•   Havonta kétszer ellenőrizze az összetartó elemeket, és 

szükség esetén szorítsa meg őket. Különösen fontos, 
hogy ezt minden használati szezon elején és megtegye! 
Ha elmulasztja ezeket az ellenőrző lépéseket, a játék 
felborulhat vagy más módon veszélyessé válhat. Ha ezek 
az elemek meglazultak, megrepedtek vagy elvesztek, 
azonnal cserélje ki őket.

•  Ne használja vagy vigye a terméket épületen belülre, 
amennyiben a kültéri hőmérséklet -18°C alá esik

eLTÁVOLÍTÁS
•  A terméket olyan módon kell leszerelni és eltávolítani, 

hogy a kis alkatrészek vagy az éles peremek ne okozzanak 
semmilyen veszélyt.

ÜGYFÉLSZOLGÁLAT
www.littletikes.com
ul. Grottgera 15a
76-200 Słupsk
Poland
tel. +48 59 847 4417
fax +48 59 847 4446 
Nyomtatva az USA-ban
© The Little Tikes Company, az MGA Entertainment vállalat tagja. A LITTLE TIKES® a Little Tikes 
védjegye az USA-ban és más államokban. Minden embléma, név, karakter, jellemző vonás, kép, 
szlogen és csomagolási megjelenés a Little Tikes tulajdona. A címet és a csomagolást meg kell őrizni 
a konzultációhoz, mivel fontos tudnivalókat tartalmaz. A tartalom, köztük a specifikáció és a színek 
különbözhetnek a csomagoláson lévő fényképektől. Az útmutató csatolva van. A termék a gyermeknek 
való átadása előtt, el kell távolítani az egész csomagolást, beleértve a címkéket, szalagokat és 
tűzőkapcsokat is.

GARANCIA
A Little Tikes cég magas minőségű, vidám játékokat gyárt. A vásárló a vásárlás napjától számított egy 
éves* időtartamra garanciát kap tőlünk arra, hogy a termékünkben nincs anyag- vagy gyártási hiba 
( a vásárlást igazoló bizonyítékként be kell mutatni a dátummal ellátott blokkot). A Little Tikes cég 
döntésének megfelelően a vásárlónak a reklamáció keretében joga van a hibás alkatrész cseréjéhez 
vagy a megvásárolt termék árának visszatérítéséhez.  A jelen garancia kizárólag akkor érvényes, ha a 
terméket az utasításnak megfelelően szerelték össze és tartották karban. Jelen garancia nem terjed 
ki a nem megfelelő használat eseteire, a balesetekre, az olyan kozmetikai problémákra, mint a szín 
halványodása, vagy a normális használat közben keletkezett karcolások, sem bármilyen más okra, ami 
nem anyag- vagy gyártási hibából keletkezett.
U.S.A és Kanada: Ahhoz, hogy a garancia ügyében segítséget kapjon, keresse fel a www.littletikes.
com weblapot, telefonáljon a 1-800-321-0183 számra, vagy írjon a következő címre: Consumer Service, 
The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. Némelyik cserealkatrész kapható 
a garancia letelte után is; ebben az ügyben, kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba velünk.
Az U.S.A és Kanada területén kívül: Ahhoz, hogy segítséget kaphasson a garancia ügyében, az 
eladóhoz kell fordulnia. Jelen garancia a vásárlónak meghatározott jogokat ad, de nem korlátozza a 
jogszabályok szerint őt megillető egyéb jogokat. Némelyik esetben nem lehet kizárni a felelősséget a 
véletlen sérülésekért, tehát a fenti korlátozásoknak nincs helye.

Kérjük, tartsa ezt a kézikönyvet, mert fontos információkat tartalmaz.

SLOVENčINA
eNDLeSS ADVeNTUReS™ TIKeS TOWN™ 
PLAYHOUSe
Vek: 1 1/2-6 rokov
Uschovajte si paragón ako doklad o nákupu.

 UPOZORNeNIe
MONTÁŽ MUSIA VYKONAŤ DOSPeLÍ
Pri montáži sú potrební dvaja ľudia.
•   Uschovajte si návod na použitie pretože obsahuje dôležité 

informácie.
•  Hráčka pred montážou obsahuje malé súčastí, ktoré môžu 

byť nebezpečné v prípade prehltnutia  alebo poranenia o 

ostré hrany a rohy. Neúplne rozložený výrobok  udržujte 
mimo dosahu detí.

•   Pád na tvrdý povrch môže spôsobiť vážne poranenie hlavy 
alebo ostatných časti tela. Výrobok nikdy neumiestňujte 
na betón, asfalt, drevený povrch, udupanú zem alebo trávu 
alebo na iné tvrdé povrchy. Použitie koberca na tvrdých 
povrchoch dieťa nemusí neochráni pred úrazom. Pod 
ihriskom a okolo neho sa odporúča používať ochranný 
podklad podľa pokynov uvedených v „Informačnom liste 
pre zákazníka o ochranných podkladoch pre ihriská“. 
Používajte ochranný podklad proti pádu z výšky 1,5 m. 

•  Výrobok umiestnite na rovný povrch vo vzdialeností 
min. 2 m od plotov, budov, garáže, nízkych vetví, šnúr, 
elektrických vedení a pod. 

•  Detí oboznámte so správnym spôsobe používania 
výrobku. Detí môžu výrobok používať až vtedy, keď je 
poskladaný správne a v súladu so svojim určením.

•   Pri používaní je potrebný dozor dospelej osoby. 
Nenechávajte detí bez dozoru.

•   Tento produkt je určený pre deti vo veku 1 1/2-6 rokov.
•  Limit 3 deti. 
•   Samo za domačo uporabo. Outdoor.
MONTážNE POKyNy
Obr. 1: Steny A a B zarovnajte pri spájaní podľa čísla.
Obr. 5: Červená značka na spodnej časti siete sa musí 
zhodovať s vypuklinou na spodnej časti steny. Zaskrutkujte v 
uvedenom poradí.
Obr. 7 - 14: Postupujte presne podľa priložených obrázkov! 
Vždy sa uistite, že je celá sieť pripevnená. Uistite sa, že štítok 
na sieti sa nachádza pozdĺž spodného okraja.
Obr. 17: Jedna osoba by mala hračku zospodu držať a silno 
ťahať strešné časti, zatiaľ čo druhá osoba bude priťahovať 
skrutky zvnútra.
ÚDRŽBA
•   Hračku počas používania skontrolujte dvakrát do 

mesiaca a v prípade potreby opravte. Tieto úkony musíte 
vykonávať na začiatku každej sezóny. Ak tieto kontroly 
nevykonáte, hračka by sa mohla prevrátiť či inak ohroziť 
bezpečnosť. Ak sa hračka uvoľní, praskne alebo na nej 
niečo chýba, vymeňte ju.

•  V prípade ak klesne vonkajšia teplota pod -18°C, výrobok 
presuňte dovnútra.

LIKVIDÁCIA     
•  Výrobok likvidujte a demontujte tak, aby počas jeho 

likvidácie nevznikli rizikové stavy, napríklad ostré hrany 
alebo malé diely.

SLUŽBY ZÁKAZNÍKOM  
www.littletikes.com 
ul. Grottgera 15a
76-200 Słupsk
Poland
tel.: +48 59 847 4417
fax: +48 59 847 4446 
Vytlačené v USA
© The Little Tikes Company je súčasťou koncernu MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® je obchodná 
značka spoločnosti Little Tikes v Spojených štátoch amerických a v ostatných krajinách.  Akékoľvek logá, 
mená, postavy, podoby, obrazy, slogany a dizajn balení sú majetkom spoločnosti Little Tikes. Adresu 
a obal uschovajte pre prípadné konzultácie, pretože obsahujú dôležité informácie. Obsah, včetne 
špecifikácií a farieb sa môžu líšiť proti snímkom umiestneným na obalu. Pred predaním výrobku deckám  
odstráňte obaly, včetne nálepok, páskov a spôn.

ZÁRUKA
Firma Little Tikes vyrába  kvalitné veselé hráčky. Kupujúcim poskytujeme  záruku na nezávadnosť 
materiálov a kvalitu vyhotovenia, na obdobie jedného roku odo dňa nákupu (podmienené predložením  
pokladničného bloku s dátumom nákupu). Podľa rozhodnutia firmy Little Tikes v rámci reklamácií 
spotrebiteľ má  právo na výmenu súčasti  alebo vrátenie ceny nákupu výrobku. Tato záruka bude 
uplatňovaná len v prípade, že montáž a údržba výrobku bola prevedená v súladu s návodom na jeho 
obsluhu. Záruka nebude uplatnená v prípade nevhodného použitia, nešťastných náhod, v prípade 
povrchových zmien ako zjasnenie intenzity farieb alebo škrabnutia povrchu, ktoré nevzniklo v dôsledku 
obvyklého používania ani z iných dôvodov zapríčinených chybným materiálom nebo chybným 
vyhotovením výrobku.
USA a Kanada: Pre pomoc vo veci záruky prezriete si našu stránku www.littletikes.com alebo zavolajte 
na číslo 1-800-321-0183 alebo napíšte na adresu: Consumer Service, The Little Company, 2180 Barow 
Road, Hudson OH 44236, USA. Nektoré súčastí výrobku sú prístupné tak isto po uplynutí záruky. V tejto 
veci sa kontaktujte priamo s nami.
Mimo USA a Kanadu: Pre pomoc vo veci záruky sa obráťte na predavača. Tato záruka dáva zákazníkom 
určité práva, ale neobmedzuje iné práva vyplývajúce z náležitých, platných právnych predpisov. V 
nektorých prípadoch nebude možné vylúčiť zodpovednosť za náhodné poškodenie a preto výše uvedené 
omedzenie nebude použiteľne. 

Prosím, majte tento návod, pretože obsahuje dôležité informácie.

čEšTINA
DOMeK Ve MeSTe TIKeS TOWN™ Ze SÉRIe 
eNDLeSS ADVeNTUReS™
Věk: 1 1/2 – 6 let
Uschovejte si paragon jako doklad o nákupu.

 VýSTRAHA
VYŽADUJe SI MONTÁŽ  DOSPĚLýMI 
OSOBAMI.
K sestavení jsou třeba dvě osoby.
•   Uschovejte si návod protože obsahuje důležité informace.

•  Souprava před složením obsahuje malé částí, které 
vytvářejí nebezpečí polknutí nebo zranění o ostré hrany 
a rohy. Do chvíle skončení skládání udržujte mimo dosah 
dětí.

•   Pád na tvrdý povrch může způsobit poranění hlavy nebo 
jiná vážná poranění. Nikdy nepokládejte na betonový, 
asfaltový, dřevěný, udupaný tvrdý, skleněný nebo jiný 
tvrdý povrch. Krycí vrstva (koberec) na tvrdých plochách 
nemusí bránit zranění. Na podlaze pod a v okolí zařízení na 
hraní vždy používejte ochranný povrch podle přiložených 
Pokynů pro zákazníky týkajících se povrchových materiálů 
pro hřiště. Je požadována ochrana proti maximální výšce 
pádu až do 1,5 m. 

•  Výrobek umísťujte na rovném povrchu ve vzdáleností 
min. 2 m od plotů, budov, garáží, nízkých větví, provazů, 
elektrických šňůr apod. 

•  Je nutné informovat dětí o správném způsobu používání 
výrobku. Dětí mohou používat výrobek pouze tehdy 
když je správně a v souladu s jeho určením složený a 
nainstalovaný. 

•   Hra se musí konat za dozoru dospělých osob. 
Nenechávejte děti bez dozoru.

•   Tento výrobek je určen k používání dětmi ve věku 1 1/2 – 6 
let. 

•  Nejvýše 3 děti. 
•   Jen pro domácí použití. Outdoor.
MONTážNí POKyNy
Obr. 1: Při spojování stěn A a B k sobě přikládejte díly tak, 
abyste k sobě přiřadili příslušná čísla.
Obr. 5: Spárujte červenou značku na dolní části sítě s 
výstupkem na spodní části stěny. Upevněte pomocí šroubů v 
zobrazeném pořadí.
Obr. 7 - 14: Při upevňování sítě postupujte přesně podle 
obrázků. Vždy se ujistěte, že je síť dokonale připevněna. 
Zajistěte, aby byl štítek na síťce umístěn podél dolní hrany.
Obr. 17: Při montáži by měla jedna osoba střešní díly 
přidržovat a přitahovat, zatímco druhá osoba uvnitř díly 
upevňuje pomocí šroubů.
ÚDRŽBA
•   Během používání dvakrát měsíčně kontrolujte všechny 

pevné součásti a v případě potřeby šrouby utáhněte. 
Kontrolu je nutné provést zejména na začátku každé 
sezóny. Pokud není kontrola prováděna pravidelně, může 
dojít k převrácení hračky nebo vzniku jiného rizika. Pokud 
jsou šrouby uvolněné, popraskané nebo chybí, vyměňte je 
nebo doplňte.

•  Nepoužívejte výrobek nebo ho zaneste do místnosti, 
pokud venkovní teplota klesne pod -18 °C.

LIKVIDACe
•  Výrobek je nutné rozkládat a likvidovat takovým 

způsobem, aby drobné nebo ostré díly nikoho 
neohrožovaly.

ZÁKAZNICKý SeRVIS
www.littletikes.com 
ul. Grottgera 15a
76-200 SŁUPSK, Polsko
tel. +48 59 847 4417
fax: +48 59 847 4445 
Vytištěno v USA
© The Little Tikes Company, společnost skupiny MGA Entertainment. LITTLE TIKES® je obchodní 
známkou společnosti Little Tikes v USA a jiných zemích.  Všechna loga, názvy, symboly, vyobrazení, 
obrázky, slogany a vzhled balení jsou majetkem společnosti Little Tikes. Adresu a obal uschovejte pro 
případné konzultace, protože obsahuji důležité informace. Obsah, včetně specifikace a barev se můžou 
lišit od snímek umístěných na obalu. Před předáním výrobku dětem odstraňte obaly, včetně etiket, 
pásků a spon.

ZÁRUKA
Firma Little Tikes vyrábí vysoké kvality veselé hráčky. Kupující obdržuje naší záruku na nezávadnost  
materiálů a kvalitu vyhotovení, na období jednoho roku ode dne nákupu (podmíněné předložením  
pokladničního bloku s datum nákupu). Dle rozhodnutí firmy Little Tikes v rámci reklamace spotřebitel 
nabývá právo na výměnu části  nebo vrácení ceny nákupu výrobku. Tato záruka bude uplatňovaná pouze 
v případě, že montáž a konzervace výrobku byla provedena shodně s návodem na jeho obsluhu. Záruka 
nebude uplatněna v případě nevhodného použíti, nešťastných náhod, v případě povrchových změn jako 
rozjasnění intenzity barev nebo škrábnutí povrchu, které nevzniklo v důsledku obvyklého používání ani 
z jiných důvodů zapřičiněných vadným materiálem nebo vadným vyhotovením výrobku.
USA a Kanada: Pro pomoc ve věci záruky navštivte naší stránku www.littletikes.com nebo zavolejte 
na číslo 1-800-321-0183 nebo napište na adresu: Consumer Service, The Little Company, 2180 Barow 
Road, Hudson OH 44236, USA. Některé částí výrobku jsou přístupné taky po uplynutí záruky. V této věci 
se kontaktujte přímo s námi.
Mimo USA a Kanadu: Pro pomoc ve věci záruky se obracejte na prodavače. Tato záruka spotřebitelům 
dává určité práva, ale neomezuje jiné práva vyplývající z náležitých, platných právních předpisů. V 
některých případech nebude možné vyloučit zodpovědnost za náhodné poškození a proto výše uvedené 
omezení nebude použitelné.

Prosím, mějte tento návod, protože obsahuje důležité informace.

РУССКИЙ
ДОМИК В гОРОДe TИКeC TOYHTM, И3 
CePИИ eHДЛeC AДBeHч ePCTM
Возраст: От 1 1/2 до 6 лет
Сохраните, пожалуйста, чек как подтверждение покупки.

 ПРЕДОСТЕРЕЖeНИЕ:
УСТАНОВКА ДОЛЖНА ПРОИЗВОДИТЬСЯ 
ВЗРОСЛЫМИ.
Для сборки требуется 2 человека.
•   Сохраните инструкцию монтажа, потому что она 

содержит важную информацию.
•       Неустановленная игрушка содержит мелкие детали   и  

материалы, которые создают опасность проглотить или 
пораниться острыми краями и углами. Беречь от детей 
до тех пор, пока игрушка не будет собрана.

•   Падение на твердые поверхности может стать 
причиной травмы головы или иной травмы. Игрушку 
не следует устанавливать на бетоне, асфальте, 
деревянном полу, сильно утоптанной земле, траве и 
других твердых поверхностях. Ковер, покрывающий 
твердую поверхность, может не предохранить 
от травмы в случае падения. Рекомендуется 
использование защитной основы под игрушку и вокруг 
оборудования детской площадки согласно указаниям, 
приведенным в «Информации для клиента о защитных 
основах на детских площадках». Требуемый уровень 
защиты безопасность падения с максимум 1,5 м.

•       Изделие следует разместить на ровной поверхности, 
на расстоянии минимум 2 м от таких объектов как 
заборы, строения, гаражи, дома, низко свисающие ветки, 
бельевые шнуры или электрические провода и т.п.

•  Обязательно проинструктируйте детей о правилах 
пользования игрушкой. Дети могут использовать ее 
только тогда, когда игрушка соответственно собрана и 
установлена. И только по назначению. 

•   Присмотр взрослого человека обязателен. Не 
оставляйте детей, играющих без присмотра.

•  Данное изделие предназначается для использования 
детьми возраста от 1 1/2 до 6 лет.

• Не более 3 детей. 
•   Только для внутреннего использования. Outdoor.
сборка намеки
рис. 1: Совместите цифры при соединении стенок A и B.
рис. 5: Совместите красную метку в нижней части сетки с 
выступом на нижней стенке. Вверните винты в указанной 
последовательности.
рис. 7 - 14: Точно следуйте указаниям на рисунках по 
креплению сетки! Всегда следите за тем, чтобы сетка 
была прикреплена полностью. Этикетка на сетке должна 
находиться вдоль нижней кромки.
рис. 17: Один человек должен плотно прижимать друг 
к другу секции крыши, а другой — вворачивать винты 
изнутри.
УХОД ЗА ИЗДЕЛИЕМ
•   В период использования проверяйте все 

оборудование два раза в месяц и при необходимости 
подтягивайте. Особенно важно, чтобы данная 
процедура выполнялась в начале каждого сезона. 
Если не выполнить эти проверки, игрушка может 
перевернуться или представлять иную опасность. 
Ослабшие, отсутствующие детали, а также детали с 
трещинами необходимо заменить.

•   Когда температура снизится ниже -18 °C, 
рекомендуется внести игрушку в здание. А, если она 
останется снаружи, ее не использовать.

ДЕМОНТАЖ
•     Изделие следует демонтировать и утилизировать так, 

чтобы мелкие детали и острые края не представляли 
опасности.

ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ КЛИЕНТА
www.littletikes.com
ул. Гроттгера 15А
76-200 Слупск
Польша
Тел. +48 59 847 4417
Факс. +48 59 847 4446 
Напечатано в США
© The Little Tikes Company входит в состав концерна MGA Entertainment company. LITTLE TIKES® 
является товарным знаком компании Little Tikes на территории США и в других странах.  
Все логотипы, названия, персонажи, образы, изображения, рекламные лозунги и внешний 
дизайн упаковки являются собственностью компании Little Tikes. Адрес и упаковку следует 
сохранить для консультации, поскольку они содержат важную информацию. Содержимое, 
т.е. спецификация и цвета, могут отличаться от показанных на фотографиях. Инструкция 
приложена. Прежде, чем передать изделие в пользование детям, следует удалить всю 
упаковку, этикетки, ленты и скрепки.

ГАРАНТИЯ
Фирма Little Tikes производит веселые игрушки высокого качества. Покупатель получает 
гарантию в том, что наш продукт не имеет брака материалов или выполнения на период 
одного года с момента покупки (доказательством покупки является чек, содержащий 
дату покупки). Согласно решению фирмы Little Tikes, правом Клиента является в рамках 
рекламации требование о замене дефектных частей или возврат уплаченной суммы. Данная 
гарантия имеет место только тогда, когда изделие эксплуатировалось и устанавливалось 
согласно инструкции. Эта гарантия не касается случаев неправильного использования, 
несчастных случаев, косметических вопросов, как например, потеря насыщенности цвета 
или царапины, возникающие в процессе нормально использования,  а также других причин, 
вытекающих из недостатком материала или производства.

США и Канада: Для того, чтобы получить помощь по вопросам гарантии, зайдите на 
сайт www.littletikes.com. Позвоните по номеру 1-800-231-0183 или напишите по адресу: 
Consumer Service, The Little Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson OH 44236, U.S.A. 
Некоторые запчасти есть в наличии и после истечения срока гарантии; по этому вопросу 
сконтактируйтесь, пожалуйста, с нами.
За пределами США и Канады: Для того, чтобы получить помощь по вопросам гарантии, 
обращайтесь, пожалуйста, к продавцу. Гарантия дает потребителю определенные права, 
но не ограничивает других прав, вытекающих из правовых норм, которые могут ему 
принадлежать. В некоторых случаях невозможно нести ответственность за случайные 
повреждения, тогда вышеприведенные ограничения не найдут применения. 

Храните это руководство, поскольку она содержит важную информацию.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙKΑ
ΠΑΙΧΝΙΔΟΥΠΟΛΗ
Ηλικίες: 1 1/2 - 6 ετών
Παρακαλούμε φυλάξτε την απόδειξη αγοράς.

 ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ:
ΑΠΑΙΤΕΙΤΑΙ ΣΥΝΑΡΜΟΛΟΓΗΣΗ ΑΠΟ 
ΕΝΗΛΙΚΑ.
Χρειάζονται 2 άτομα για τη συναρμολόγηση.

•  Φυλάξτε αυτές τις οδηγίες για μελλοντική χρήση.
•   Πριν από τη συναρμολόγηση, η συσκευασία αυτή περιέχει 

μικρά εξαρτήματα: υλικό που αποτελεί κίνδυνο ασφυξίας 
και μπορεί να περιέχει αιχμηρά άκρα και μύτες. Φυλάξτε το 
μακριά από τα παιδιά μέχρις ότου συναρμολογηθεί.

•   Πέφτει πάνω σε σκληρές επιφάνειες μπορεί να οδηγήσει 
στο κεφάλι ή άλλες σοβαρές βλάβες. Μην τοποθετείτε 
ποτέ σε σκυρόδεμα, άσφαλτο, ξύλο, γεμάτη χώμα, γρασίδι 
ή άλλες σκληρές επιφάνειες. Χαλί για σκληρά δάπεδα δεν 
μπορεί να αποτρέψει βλάβη. Πάντα να χρησιμοποιείτε 
προστατευτικό επιφανειών στο έδαφος κάτω και 
γύρω από την παιδική χαρά εξοπλισμό σύμφωνα με το 
συνημμένο «Φύλλο Ενημέρωση των καταναλωτών για τα 
υλικά χαρά Surfacing." Μέγιστο ύψος πτώσης προστασία 
έως 7 πόδια (1,5 m) που απαιτείται.

•  Τοποθετήστε το προϊόν σε επίπεδο έδαφος, τουλάχιστον 
2 μ. (6 πόδια) μακριά από κάθε άλλο αντικείμενο. Τα 
αντικείμενα που πρέπει να αποφεύγετε περιλαμβάνουν 
μεταξύ άλλων: φράκτες, κτίρια, γκαράζ, σπίτια, χαμηλά 
κλαδιά, σχοινιά απλώματος ρούχων ή ηλεκτρικά καλώδια.

•   Διδάξτε τα παιδιά να χρησιμοποιούν αυτό το προϊόν μόνο 
μετά τη σωστή εγκατάστασή του και με τον ακριβή τρόπο 
που υποδεικνύεται.

•  Επίβλεψη από ενήλικο που απαιτούνται. Μην αφήνετε τα 
παιδιά χωρίς επιτήρηση.

•  Αυτό το προϊόν είναι κατασκευασμένο για παιδιά ηλικίας 1 
1/2 - 6 έτη. 

• Χρήση από 3 παιδιά μόνο. 
• Μόνο για οικιακή χρήση.  Εξωτερική.
υποδείξείς ςυναρμολογηςης
εικ. 1: Ευθυγραμμίστε τους αριθμούς όταν συνδέετε τους 
τοίχους Α & Β.
εικ. 5: Ταιριάξτε την κόκκινη ένδειξη στο κάτω μέρος 
του διχτιού με την προεξοχή στο κάτω μέρος του τοίχου. 
Προσαρτήστε τις βίδες με τη σειρά που φαίνεται στην εικόνα.
εικ. 7 - 14: Ακολουθήστε τις εικόνες για την προσάρτηση του 
διχτιού ακριβώς! Βεβαιωθείτε σε κάθε στιγμή ότι το δίχτυ 
είναι πλήρως προσαρτημένο. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η ετικέτα στο 
δίχτυ βρίσκεται κατά μήκος της κάτω γωνίας.
εικ. 17: Ένα άτομο πρέπει να κρατάει σταθερές και να τραβάει 
μαζί τα τμήματα της οροφής, ενώ το άλλο θα προσαρτά τις 
βίδες στο εσωτερικό.
ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗ
•   Ελέγχετε όλα τα υλικά δύο φορές το μήνα κατά την 

περίοδο χρήσης και σφίξτε όπως απαιτείται. Είναι ιδιαίτερα 
σημαντικό να ακολουθείτε αυτήν τη διαδικασία στην 
αρχή κάθε σαιζόν. Εάν δεν πραγματοποιήσετε αυτούς 
τους ελέγχους, το παιχνίδι μπορεί να αναποδογυρίσει 
ή να καταστεί επικίνδυνο με κάποιον άλλο τρόπο. 
Αντικαταστήστε τα εξαρτήματα εάν έχουν χαλαρώσει, 
σπάσει ή λείπουν.

•   Πάρτε αυτό το προϊόν σε εσωτερικούς χώρους ή δεν 
χρησιμοποιείτε όταν η θερμοκρασία πέσει κάτω από τους 
0 ° F/-18 ° C.

ΔΙΑΘΕΣΗ
•   Αποσυναρμολογήστε και απορρίψτε εξοπλισμού με ένα 

τέτοιο τρόπο ώστε να μην επικίνδυνες συνθήκες, όπως 
είναι, αλλά δεν περιορίζονται σε αυτά, τα μικρά μέρη και 
αιχμηρά άκρα, υφίσταται κατά τον χρόνο εξοπλισμού 
απορρίπτεται.

ΕΞΥΠΗΡΕΤΗΣΗ ΠΕΛΑΤΩΝ
Έχετε κάποια ερώτηση ή επιφύλαξη σχετικά με αυτό το προϊόν; Παρακαλούμε ελάτε σε επαφή με το 
κατάστημα από όπου το προϊόν αγοράστηκε. Εάν χρειάζεστε επιπρόσθετη βοήθεια, επικοινωνήστε με 
τον τοπικό διανομέα. Εάν ακόμη έχετε κάποιο πρόβλημα ή ερώτηση, παρακαλούμε να μας γράψετε 
στην ακόλουθη διεύθυνση:

Little Tikes Greece
Giochi preziosi Hellas S.A.
7 Granikou Str., Maroussi,
151 25 Athens, Greece 
Tel: +30210 61.00.381-2 

Εκτυπώθηκε στις Η.Π.Α.
© The Little Tikes Company, μια θυγατρική εταιρία της MGA Enternainment. To LITTLE TIKES® είναι 
εμπορικό σήμα της Little Tikes στις Η.Π.Α. και σε άλλες χώρες. Όλα τα λογότυπα, οι επωνυμίες, οι 
χαρακτήρες, οι προσομειώσεις, οι εικόνες, τα σλόγκαν και η εμφάνιση συσκευασίας αποτελούν 
ιδιοκτησία της Little Tikes. Παρακαλούμε κρατήστε αυτή τη διεύθυνση και τη συσκευασία για αναφορά 
διότι περιέχει σημαντικές πληροφορίες. Το περιεχόμενο, συμπεριλαμβανομένων και των προδιαγραφών 
και των χρωμάτων, ενδέχεται να διαφέρει από φωτογραφίες που απεικονίζονται στη συσκευασία. 
Περικλείονται οδηγίες. Παρακαλούμε αφαιρέστε όλο το υλικό συσκευασίας περιλαμβανομένων και των 
ετικετών, των σχοινιών και των ραφών προτού δώσετε αυτό το προϊόν σε ένα παιδί.

ΠΕΡΙΟΡΙΣΜΕΝΗ ΕΓΓΥΗΣΗ
Η Εταιρία Little Tikes κατασκευάζει διασκεδαστικά, υψηλής ποιότητας παιχνίδια. Εγγυώμαστε 
στον αρχικό αγοραστή ότι αυτό το προϊόν δεν φέρει ελαττώματα σε υλικά ή συσκευασία για ένα 
έτος *από την ημερομηνία αγοράς (απαιτείται η απόδειξη αγοράς με ημερομηνία πώλησης ). Οι 
μόνες αποζημιώσεις που διαθέτονται υπό αυτήν την εγγύησησ, κατά την αποκλειστική κρίση της 
Εταιρίας Little Tikes, θα είναι είτε η αντικατάσταση του ελαττωματικού εξαρτήματος του προϊόντος 
ή η επιστροφή της τιμής αγοράς του προϊόντος. Η εγγύηση αυτή ισχύει μόνο εάν το προϊόν έχει 
συναρμολογηθεί και συντηρείται σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες. Η εγγύηση αυτή δεν καλύπτει κακή 
χρήση, ατύχημα, θέματα αισθητικής όπως το ξεθώριασμα ή τα σχισίματα από φυσική φθορά, ή 
οποιαδήποτε άλλη αιτία που δεν προκύπτει από ελαττώματα σε  υλικά και εργασία. * Η περίοδος 
εγγύησης ισχύει για (3) μήνες για τη φροντίδα εμπορικών αγοραστών.
Για τις Η.Π.Α. και τον Καναδά: Για πληροφορίες σέρβις ή αντικατάσταση σχετικά με την εγγύηση 
εξαρτημάτων, παρακαλούμε επισκεφθείτε τον ιστότοπό μας στη διεύθυνση www.littletikes.com, 
τηλεφωνήστε στον αριθμό 1-800-321-0183 ή γράψτε στη διεύθυνση: Consumer Service, The Little 
Tikes Company, 2180 Barlow Road, Hudson, OH 44236, USA. Ορισμένα εξαρτήματα ενδέχεται να 
είναι διαθέσιμα για αγορά αφού λήξει η εγγύηση – επικοινωνήστε μαζί μας για λεπτομέρειες.
Εκτός των Η.Π.Α. και του Καναδά: Επικοινωνήστε με το μέρος όπου αγοράσατε το προϊόν σχετικά με 
το σέρβις εγγύησης. Η εγγύηση αυτή σας παραχωρεί συγκεκριμένα νομικά δικαιώματα, και μπορεί να 
έχετε και άλλα δικαιώματα επίσης, τα οποία διαφέρουν από χώρα /πολιτεία σε χώρα/ πολιτεία. Ορισμένες 
χώρες/πολιτείες δεν επιτρέπουν την εξαίρεση περιορισμών τυχαίας ή επακόλουθης ζημιάς, και ως εκ 
τούτου ενδέχεται ο ανωτέρω περιορισμός ή η εξαίρεση να μην ισχύουν για εσάς.

Παρακαλώ κρατήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο καθώς περιέχουν σημαντικές πληροφορίες.




